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PREFACE 

 
 
 
New Mexico Chapter Laws are numbered in the order in which the Governor signs them.   
 
The Governor has line-item veto power over bills containing appropriations.  Partial vetoes are 
designated by striking through the deleted language. 
 
The designation “CS/” or “FL/” before a bill means “Committee Substitute” or “Floor 
Substitute” indicating that a House or Senate Committee, or the entire House or Senate during a 
floor session, passed a rewritten version in place of the original bill.  
 
The effective date of the signed bill is shown at the end of the chapter summary.  Unless a 
specific effective date is listed in the bill, it is effective 90 calendar days after the close of the 
session (May 21st  this year) or, if it is an appropriation, on July 1, the beginning of the new 
fiscal year.  Bills with an emergency clause (*) become effective on the date signed by the 
Governor. 
 
Proposed Constitutional Amendments (CA) are in the form of joint resolutions passed by both 
houses and are numbered in order of final passage.  They do not require the Governor’s 
signature, but are enacted if they receive voter approval by a majority vote at a statewide general 
or special election.   
 
Joint Resolutions and Memorials are expressions of intent and usually request state agencies or 
committees to perform some task and report back to the Legislature.  They have passed both 
houses, but do not require the Governor’s signature.  Memorials are also expressions of intent or 
request for some action but need only pass the house in which they were introduced.  They do 
not require the Governor’s signature. 
 
All bills that were vetoed by the Governor this year are reported at the end of the Summary.  A 
“pocket veto” designation means the Governor took no action on the bill within the required time 
limit.  This effectively vetoes the measure. 
 
More legislative information is available at the Legislature’s web site at www.nmlegis.gov. 
 

 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 

April, 2014 
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 Chapter 5 
 SB 19 PROHIBIT TEXTING WHILE DRIVING (Wirth). New material prohibits a person from reading or 

viewing a text message or type on a hand-held mobile communication device for any purpose while 
driving a motor vehicle, except to summon medical or emergency help or unless the device is an amateur 
radio and the driver holds a valid amateur radio operator license issued by the Federal Communications 
Commission; defines driving, hand-held mobile communication device and text message; does not 
authorize the seizure or forfeiture of a handheld mobile communications device; unless otherwise 
provided by law, the handheld mobile communication device used in the violation of this law is not 
subject to search by a law enforcement officer during a traffic stop made pursuant to this section; amends 
§66-8-116 to create a penalty assessment violation for a first and subsequent offense of texting while 
driving; first offense is a $25 fine and subsequent offenses are a $50 fine. Effective 7/1/14.  

 
Chapter 8 
 HB 24 GRT: COMMERCIAL OR MILITARY CARRIER (Wooley). Amends §7-9-62.1 to provide for a 

gross receipts tax deduction for receipts from the sale or from maintenance or refurbishing a commercial 
or military carrier over 10,000 pounds gross landing weight. Effective 7/1/14.   

 
Chapter 11  
*CS/SB 140 TAX INCREMENT DISTRICT BASE-YEARS. New material: prior to revising the base year that the 

district uses to determine its gross receipts tax increment, the district board shall: 1) adopt a resolution 
declaring that intent; and 2) no later than 15 days after adopting the resolution, forward copies of the 
resolution to the Taxation and Revenue Department, the Department of Finance and Administration and 
the governments that have dedicated a tax increment to the district; the state agencies and governments 
have 15 days to submit comments to the district; the district must submit the resolution and all comments 
to the State Board of Finance within 45 days; the Board may approve the revision of the increment: 1) 
once during the lifetime of the district; 2) if the revised year is a calendar year that is completed; 3) if no 
gross receipts tax increment bonds have been issued; 4) upon a finding that the revision is reasonable and 
in the best interest of the state; and 5) if there is no unresolved objection to the revision by the developer 
or by the local government that has dedicated tax increment to the district. Upon approval of the revision, 
the district shall: 1) return to the Taxation and Revenue Department any gross receipts tax increment 
collected between the time the revenue collection began and the beginning of the revised base; 2) update 
the district tax increment development plan to reflect the revision; and 3) file with the clerk of the 
governing body that formed the district the revised development plan. EMERGENCY CLAUSE. 
Effective 3/5/14. 

 
Chapter 13 
 *HB 12 NMFA PUBLIC PROJECT REVOLVING FUND PROJECTS (Lundstrom). Authorizes the  New  

Mexico Finance Authority to make loans for public projects from the Public Project Revolving Fund 
for the following municipal projects: Alamogordo  - building, equipment, infrastructure, debt 
refinance, road, land acquisition, water, wastewater, water rights, special assessment district and solid 
waste projects; Bayard  - building, equipment, infrastructure, debt refinance, road, land acquisition, 
water, wastewater, water rights and solid waste projects; Bosque Farms- building, equipment, 
infrastructure, debt refinance, road, land acquisition, water, wastewater, water rights and solid waste 
projects; Capitan - building, equipment, infrastructure, debt refinance, road, land acquisition, water, 
wastewater, water rights and solid waste projects; Carlsbad  - building, equipment, infrastructure, debt 
refinance, road, land acquisition, water, wastewater, water rights and solid waste projects; Chama  - 
building, equipment, infrastructure, debt refinance, road, land acquisition, water, wastewater, water rights 
and solid waste projects; Cimarron - building, equipment, infrastructure, debt refinance, road, land 
acquisition, water, wastewater, water rights and solid waste projects; Cloudcroft - building, 
equipment, infrastructure, debt refinance, road, land acquisition, water, wastewater, water rights and 
solid waste projects; Clovis - building, equipment, infrastructure, debt refinance, road, land acquisition, 
water, wastewater, water rights and solid waste projects; Columbus - building, equipment, 
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infrastructure, debt refinance, road, land acquisition, water, wastewater, water rights and solid waste 
projects; Corrales  - building, equipment, infrastructure, debt refinance, road, land acquisition, water, 
wastewater, water rights and solid waste projects; Deming - building, equipment, infrastructure, debt 
refinance, road, land acquisition, water, wastewater, water rights and  solid  waste  projects; Dexter  -  
building,  equipment,  infrastructure,  debt  refinance,  road,  land acquisition, water, wastewater, water 
rights and solid waste projects; Eagle Nest -building, equipment, infrastructure, debt refinance, road, 
land acquisition, water, wastewater, water rights and solid waste projects; Elephant  Butte  - 
building, equipment, infrastructure, debt refinance, road, land acquisition, water, wastewater, water 
rights and solid waste projects; Elida - building, equipment, infrastructure, debt refinance, road, land 
acquisition, water, wastewater, water rights and solid waste projects; Farmington - building, equipment, 
infrastructure, debt refinance, road, land acquisition, water, wastewater, water rights and solid waste 
projects;  Fort  Sumner  - building, equipment, infrastructure, debt refinance, road, land acquisition, 
water, wastewater, water rights and solid waste projects; Hagerman  - building, equipment, 
infrastructure, debt refinance, road, land acquisition, water, wastewater, water rights and solid waste 
projects; Hobbs  -  building, equipment,  infrastructure, debt refinance, road, land acquisition, water, 
wastewater, water rights and  solid waste  projects; Hope  -  building, equipment, infrastructure, debt 
refinance, road, land acquisition, water, wastewater, water rights and solid waste projects; House  - 
building, equipment, infrastructure, debt refinance, road, land acquisition, water, wastewater, water rights 
and solid waste projects; Jemez Springs  - building, equipment, infrastructure, debt refinance, road, land 
acquisition, water, wastewater, water rights and solid waste projects; Los Ranchos - building, equipment, 
infrastructure, debt refinance, road, land acquisition, water, wastewater, water rights and solid waste 
projects; Mountainair - building, equipment, infrastructure, debt refinance, road, land acquisition, water, 
wastewater, water rights and solid waste projects; Questa  -  building, equipment, infrastructure, debt 
refinance, road, land acquisition, water, wastewater, water rights and solid waste projects; Red River- 
building, equipment, infrastructure, debt refinance, road, land acquisition, water, wastewater, water rights 
and  solid  waste  projects; Reserve  -  building, equipment, infrastructure, debt  refinance, road, land 
acquisition, water, wastewater, water rights and solid waste projects; Rio Rancho- building, equipment, 
infrastructure, debt refinance, road, land acquisition, water, wastewater, water rights special assessment 
district and solid waste projects; Roswell - building, equipment, infrastructure, debt refinance, road, land 
acquisition, water, wastewater, water rights and solid waste projects; Santa  Fe - building, equipment, 
infrastructure, debt refinance, road, land acquisition, water, wastewater, water rights special assessment 
district,  public  improvement district  and  solid  waste  projects; Santa  Rosa  -  building, equipment, 
infrastructure, debt refinance, road, land acquisition, water, wastewater, water rights and solid waste 
projects; San Ysidro - building, equipment, infrastructure, debt refinance, road, land acquisition, water, 
wastewater, water rights and solid waste projects; Springer  - building, equipment, infrastructure, debt 
refinance, road, land acquisition, water, wastewater, water rights and solid waste projects; Truth  or 
Consequences  -  building, equipment, infrastructure, debt  refinance, road,  land acquisition,  
water, wastewater, water rights and solid waste projects; Tularosa - building, equipment, 
infrastructure, debt refinance, road, land acquisition, water, wastewater, water rights and solid 
waste projects; Virden - building, equipment, infrastructure, debt refinance, road, land acquisition, 
water, wastewater, water rights and solid waste projects; Willard - building, equipment, 
infrastructure, debt refinance, road, land acquisition, water, wastewater, water rights and solid 
waste projects; Williamsburg - building, equipment, infrastructure, debt refinance, road, land 
acquisition, water, wastewater, water rights and solid waste projects. EMERGENCY CLAUSE. 
Effective 3/5/14. 

  
Chapter 15 
 HB 223 CONVENTION CENTER FINANCING ACT DEFINITIONS (Gonzales). Amends §5-13-2; removes 

from the definition of “convention center” the words “and any facility.” Effective 5/21/14. 
 
Chapter 17  
 HB 287 FIREFIGHTERS SUPPLEMENTAL BENEFITS (Kane). Amends §10-11B-5 to increase firefighters’ 

supplemental death benefits from $50,000 to $250,000 for surviving spouses or children of a firefighter 
killed in the line of duty. Effective 7/1/14.  
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Chapter 18 
 HB 288 GRT: BIODIESEL TAX DEDUCTION (Gonzales).  Amends §7-13A-5 to provide for a deduction 

from gross receipts tax for certain biodiesel for subsequent blending or resale by a rack operator. 
Effective 7/1/14. 

 
Chapter 19 
 HB 14 GRT: AIRCRAFT PARTS AND MAINTENANCE DEDUCTION (White).  Amends §7-9-62 to 

allow for a deduction from gross receipts taxes for receipts from selling aircraft parts or maintenance 
services for aircraft. Effective 7/1/14.   

 
Chapter 22 
 HB 51 RIGHT TO FARM NUISANCE CHANGES (Herrell). Amends §47-9-3; any ordinance or resolution 

of any unit of a local government that makes the operation of any agricultural operation or agricultural 
facility a nuisance or provides for abatement of it as a nuisance under the circumstances set forth in the 
section shall not apply when an agricultural operation is located within the corporate limits of any 
municipality as of April 8, 1981. Effective 5/21/14. 

 
 Chapter 26 
 SB 88 GRT: INFUSION THERAPY AND MEDICAL SUPPLIES (Papen). New material creates a 

deduction from gross receipts for the sale or rental of durable medical equipment. Effective 7/1/14. 
 
Chapter 30 
 CS/SB 21 THEFT OF UTILITY & RAILROAD HARDWARE PENALTY.  New material states any person 

who by the theft of, or by intentionally damaging, communications or public utility equipment, whether 
customer- or utility-owned, creates a public safety hazard or causes a disruption of communications 
services or public utility services to ten or more households, customers or subscribers or causes monetary 
damage equal to or greater than $1,000 in value of equipment is guilty of: 1) a misdemeanor for a first 
and second offense; 2) and a fourth degree felony for a third and subsequent offense; equipment means 
utility system materials, including transmission towers and associated material, telephone lines, railroad 
and other industrial safety communication devices or systems, electric towers, electrical transformers, 
metering equipment, electric grounding wires and electric and natural gas transmission and distribution 
facilities. Effective 5/21/14. 

 
Chapter 45  
 HB 222 PUEBLO LEASE OF ADJUDICATED WATER (Gonzales).  Amends §72-6-3 to provide for pueblo 

lease of adjudicated water rights for a term authorized by federal statute approving a settlement 
agreement. Effective 5/21/14. 

 
Chapter 47 
 CS/SB 98 EMERGENCY MEDICAL SERVICE PROVIDER CHECKS. New material authorizes the 

Department of Health to obtain criminal history records of applicants and licensees and to exchange 
fingerprint data directly with the Federal Bureau of Investigation, the Department of Public Safety and 
any other law enforcement agency; requires fingerprinting; requires the Secretary of the Department of 
Health to promulgate rules relating to criminal background checks for applicants and licensees; provides 
for an appeal if license is denied suspended or revoked; information obtained by the checks is 
confidential. Effective 7/1/14.  

 
 Chapter 48 
 SB 164 PUEBLO LEASE OF ADJUDICATED WATER (Cisneros). Same as House Bill 222. Effective 

5/21/14.   
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Chapter 52 
 SB 31 LOCAL GOVERNMENT PLANNING FUND (Papen). Appropriates $2 million from the Public 

Project Revolving Fund to the Local Government Planning Fund to make grants and loans to evaluate the 
costs of implementing the most feasible alternatives for infrastructure, water or wastewater public projects 
or to develop water conservation plans, long-term master plans, economic development plans or energy 
audits and to pay the administrative costs of the Local Government Planning Program. Effective 7/1/14.  

 
Chapter 54 
 CS/HB 16 LIQUOR TAX DISTRIBUTION TO DWI GRANT FUND.  Amends §7-1-6.40 to increase the 

distribution from the Liquor Excise Tax to the DWI Grant Fund during fiscal years 2016, 2017 and 2018 
to 46 percent, then reverts back to 41.5 percent thereafter. Effective 7/1/15. 

 
 Chapter 56 
 HB 32 GRT: DIALYSIS FACILITY DEDUCTION (Gonzales, B.) Amends §7-9-77.1; receipts from payment 

by the U.S. government or other agency for services provided by a dialysis facility may be deducted from 
gross receipts in the following manner: from July 1, 2014 through June 30, 2015 – 33 1/3 percent; from 
July 1, 2015 through June 30, 2016 – 66 2/3 percent; and after June 30, 2016 – 100 percent; requires 
annual reporting to the Revenue Stabilization and Tax Policy Committee and Legislative Finance 
Committee. Effective 7/1/14. 

 
 Chapter 58 
 *HB 273 ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT GRANT & PROGRAM (Martinez, K. & Papen). Enacts new 

material creating the Economic Development Grant Program. The purpose is to provide matching state 
funds to local and regional economic development agencies to expand the economic development and 
job-creation capacities of those agencies through employment of economic development professionals. 
Creates oversight of this program by the Economic Development Commission. Creates the Economic 
Development Grant Fund and establishes procedures for the funding of an economic development grant. 
Amends §9-15-11. The Commission shall oversee this grant program by reviewing and approving 
applications for matching grants and awards grants pursuant to this Act. EMERGENCY CLAUSE. 
Effective 3/10/14. 

 
 Chapter 60 
 SB 71 MUNICIPAL HOUSING COMMISSIONER APPOINTMENTS (Ortiz y Pino). Amends §3-45-5 to 

authorize a municipality to create a housing authority as a public body politic and corporate separate from 
the city; membership shall be by appointment by the mayor of three, five or seven members as follows: at 
least three commissioners if the municipality, town or county does not contain a metropolitan statistical 
area as defined by the U.S. Census; or at least five but no more than seven commissioners if the 
municipality is a city or a county that contains a metropolitan statistical area as defined by the Census; 
commissioners are to serve staggered terms. Obligations issued by a city that are true loan obligations 
made to the Farm Service Agency of the U.S. Department of Agriculture or the Department of Housing 
and Urban Development may bear interest not exceeding par. Effective 7/1/14. 

 
Chapter 67 
 CS/SB 41 COMMERCIAL DRIVER’S LICENSE RETESTING. Amends §66-5-60 to provide a commercial 

driver’s license applicant who does not pass the skills test or knowledge test may repeat the knowledge 
test no more than twice a week and the skills test no more than three times a year. Effective 5/21/14. 

 
 Chapter 79 (pv)    
*CS/SB 268, 314 
& CS/SB 368 SOLE COMMUNITY PROVIDER FEDERAL COMPLIANCE. Authorizes counties, except 

Bernalillo and Sandoval Counties, to impose a 1/16th  or 1/12th percent gross receipts tax within the 
county, including within municipal boundaries,  to replace funds sent to the Safety Care Pool Fund to be 
used to obtain federal matching funds for designated hospitals; the tax does not require a referendum. 
EMERGENCY CLAUSE.  Effective 3/10/14. 
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RESOLUTIONS AND MEMORIALS 
 

 HJM 11 PROCUREMENT: BID & RFP TRAINING FOR STATE CONTRACTS (Garcia, R.) Requests the 
Secretary of General Services to develop guidance and secure qualified training for state employees and 
local public bodies on bids and requests for proposals for government contracts that will enable fair 
competition by New Mexico resident business and contractors.  

 HM 15 FORECLOSURE PROCESS TASK FORCE (Chasey & Padilla).   The House of Representatives              
affirms its commitment to preserving due process rights guaranteed under the Home Loan Protection Act 
for all New Mexicans threatened with the loss of their homes through foreclosure; requests the United 
South Broadway Corporation to convene a task force to study the foreclosure process in New Mexico that 
includes itself and representatives from the following organizations: Tierra del Sol Corporation, the 
Independent Living Resource Center, the senior citizens law office, the NM Mortgage Finance Authority, 
representatives of veterans’ organizations, a representative from the NM Municipal League or NM 
Association of Counties, representatives from community banking, the New Mexico Mortgage Lenders 
Association and other interested mortgage industry stakeholders, the New Mexico Land Title Association, 
the Consumer Protection Division of the Attorney General’s office, a housing counselor, a homeowner 
and a member of the New Mexico Bar. 

 
 CS/HM 33 WATER WELL CAPPING TASK FORCE. Requests the New Mexico Municipal League, the New 

Mexico Association of Counties, the Office of the State Engineer and the Energy, Minerals and 
  Natural Resources Department to study the feasibility of establishing and strengthening requirements for 

capping abandoned wells, including both water wells and oil and gas wells, on private and public 
property; and requests the same groups to make a presentation to the appropriate interim legislative 
committee regarding the findings from the study by November 1, 2014. 

 
 HM 51 MUNICIPAL WASTE RECYCLING (Steinborn). Requests the Environment Department to organize 

a task force to study the potential of building the recycling capacity of New Mexico’s communities 
statewide. 

 
 HM 61 PUBLIC FACILITY ENERGY & WATER STUDY (Youngblood). Requests the Department of 

Finance and Administration, the Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources Department, the General 
Services Department, the New Mexico Finance Authority, the Public Education Department, the Public 
School Capital Outlay Council, the Public School Facilities Authority and the Taxation and Revenue 
Department be requested to form a group chaired by a representative of the Energy, Minerals and Natural 
Resources Department to make recommendations after a jointly conducted study to: 1) examine and 
identify the technical expertise, personnel and funding resources necessary to expand and optimize the 
use of the existing performance contracting and financing tools in the Public Facility Energy Efficiency 
and Water Conservation Act and the Energy Efficiency and Renewable Energy Bonding Act to maximize 
public energy cost savings and water savings; 2) identify what administrative, organizational, 
procurement, regulatory and jurisdictional barriers currently impede wider implementation of these 
procurement and financing tools and practices; 3) address public budget process disincentives and 
outdated procurement practices that slow and prevent wider use of these tools and greater realization of 
savings; 4) examine successful energy cost-saving and water-saving models in other states, including 
Colorado and Texas, to see if centralizing technical and procurement expertise as a resource for public 
entities is the most effective and efficient approach to expanding the successful use of the Public Facility 
Energy Efficiency and Water Conservation Act and the Energy Efficiency and Renewable Energy 
Bonding Act; 5) consult with members of the private sector and the New Mexico chapter of the energy 
services coalition to identify best practices and fully leverage private expertise toward more public 
savings; 6) examine the benefits of pre-qualification procurement procedures to ensure that public entities 
have better access to qualified and reputable energy services companies; 7) make recommendations to 
address the necessary administrative improvements, resource needs and organizational barriers identified 
in the study; 8) estimate the comprehensive cost and budget savings from wider implementation of the 
procurement and financing tools statewide or identify a process to do so and pursue a cost-benefit analysis 
or identify a process for doing so for wider implementation of the Public Facility Energy Efficiency and 
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Water Conservation Act and the Energy Efficiency and Renewable Energy Bonding Act; 9) identify 
additional public and private grant and incentive funding resources to facilitate and speed implementation 
of the acts; and 10) make recommendations regarding statutory, regulatory and administrative changes 
necessary to broaden and accelerate public facility use of the cost-saving, efficiency and water-saving 
measures in the acts. 

 
 HM 72 LOCATION OF HIGH-POWER TRANSMISSION LINE (Cote). The United States Department of 

the Interior Bureau of Land Management be requested to assure the Department of Defense that a high-
power transmission line to be built in New Mexico near White Sands missile range will be located along 
existing transmission and utility corridors so as not to affect our nation's security. 

 
 HM 80 LONG –TERM FOREST & WATERSHED PLAN (Cook). Requests the New Mexico Legislative 

Council to direct the appropriate interim committee of the legislature to develop a long-term funding plan 
for federal, state, local and tribal agencies and diverse stakeholders to cooperate on forest and watershed 
restoration work in New Mexico; and requests the committee report its recommendations to the full 
legislature by the convening of the first session of the fifty-second legislature in January 2015.  

 
 HM 82 ALBUQUERQUE INTERNATIONAL DISTRICT (Stapleton).  On the fifth anniversary of the 

International District, including the area in the city of Albuquerque centered around Louisiana between 
Central and Zuni, comprising the communities of La Mesa, Trumbull, South San Pedro, Elder 
Homestead, Fair West and surrounding areas, shall be collectively recognized as the "International 
District.” 

 
 HM 90 AVIATION & AIRPORT BUSINESS IMPACT STUDY (Maestas). Requests the Department of 

Transportation's Aviation Division to include an evaluation of how the business climate for New Mexico 
is affected overall by the condition of and services provided by New Mexico's airports; and requests that 
the Department of Transportation's Aviation Division, the Economic Development Department and the 
Tourism Department jointly review the facilities and services provided by New Mexico's airports and 
provide a report by October 1, 2014 to the appropriate interim legislative committee with  
recommendations regarding needed investments in New Mexico's airports that would have the greatest 
impact on improving the business and tourism environment in New Mexico. 

 
 HM 91 IMPORTANCE OF RAILROADS (Maestas). Requests that the critical role the railroad industry has 

played in integrating New Mexico into the national marketplace be recognized; and that all New 
Mexicans be encouraged to grasp the potential that the railroad industry holds for the state's future 
growth. 

 
 
 
 SJR 22 CA: URBAN COUNTIES & COUNTY CHARTERS (Ortiz y Pino). Proposes to amend Article 10, 

Section 10 of the New Mexico Constitution to change the voting requirement for authorizing an urban 
county from a majority of voters to a majority of those voting.  

 
 SJM 4 STUDY STATE BUILDING BROADBAND INFRASTRUCTURE (Candelaria).  Requests a task 

force study the appropriate role of the state in building broadband infrastructure to provide broadband 
access to all New Mexicans; members of the task force should include: representatives from the 
Legislative Finance Committee, a representative of the franchise cable industry and a member of the 
Department of Information Technology;  a member of the Science, Technology and Telecommunications 
Committee, the New Mexico Finance Authority, rural telephone carriers, members of the wireless 
industry and experts in broadband technology infrastructure representing the University of New Mexico, 
New Mexico State University, the New Mexico Institute of Mining and Technology and New Mexico 
Highlands University; the New Mexico Legislative Council is to appoint legislative members of the task 
force.  
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 SM 11 FORECLOSURE PROCESS TASKFORCE (Padilla). Same as HM 15. 
 
 SM 90 ALBUQUERQUE INTERNATIONAL DISTRICT (Keller & Stapleton). Same as HM 82. 
 
 SM 92 REVIEW NEW MEXICO TELECOMMUNICATIONS STATUTES (Griego). Requests the New 

Mexico legislative council to direct the appropriate interim legislative committee to hear testimony and 
receive recommendations from the public regulation commission, the attorney general and representatives 
of the telecommunications industry after their cooperative efforts to review and consider modernization 
and simplification of New Mexico telecommunications statutes. 

 
 
 

VETOED LEGISLATION 
51st Legislature, Second Session 2014 

 
 HB 63 COUNTY DETENTION BEHAVIORAL HEALTH PROJECT (Madalena) Veto 
 HB 337 NATIVE AMERICANS IN MEDICAID MANAGED CARE (Madalena) Pocket Veto 
 SB 38 METRO COURT BOND FUND RECIPIENTS (Candelaria) Veto 
 SB 84 MAGISTRATE COURT FEES & FUND REVERSION (Martinez) Veto 
*CS/CS/S 112 WATER PROJECT FUND PROJECTS (Cervantes & Lundstrom) Veto 
 SB 117 SOLE MEMBER LLC TAX STATUS (Wirth) Veto 
 SB 169 SUMMER CIVICS SCHOOL COURSES AS ELECTIVES (Muñoz) Pocket Veto 
 CS/SB 252 RACING COMMISSION HEARING PROCEDURE (Papen) Veto 
 SB 304 LEGISLATIVE RETIREMENT TO JUDICIAL RETIREMENT (Ingle & Varela) Veto 
 SB 320 SCHOOL TRANSPORTATION BOUNDARY AGREEMENTS (Muñoz) Veto 
 
 
 

CAPITAL OUTLAY 
 

 Chapter 64 (pv) 
*CS/SB 163 CAPITAL OUTLAY REAUTHORIZATIONS.  Please see following summary, or visit 

http://www.nmlegis.gov/lcs/billfinder/capital_outlay.aspx .  EMERGENCY CLAUSE. Effective 3/11/14. 
 
 Chapter 65 
 *CS/SB 53 GENERAL OBLIGATION BOND PROJECTS.  Please see following summary, or visit 

http://www.nmlegis.gov/lcs/billfinder/capital_outlay.aspx .  EMERGENCY CLAUSE. Effective 3/11/14. 
 
 Chapter 66 (pv) 
 *CS/HB 55 2014 NM WORK ACT – SEVERANCE TAX BOND PROJECTS.  Please see following summary, or 

visit http://www.nmlegis.gov/lcs/billfinder/capital_outlay.aspx . EMERGENCY CLAUSE. Effective 
3/11/14. 

 
 



Funded Projects by Fund and Agency

Capital Outlay Projects

Project Title

Legislative Council Service

ID Agency County

Chapter 64 - Reauthorizations

Track

51st Legislature - 2nd Session - 2014

Fund: RET

LOS RANCHOS DE ATRISCO ACEQUIA LITTLE GARDENS LATERAL--CHANGE AGENCY--
SEVERANCE TAX BONDS.--

10 LGD Bernalillo 364

SOUTH VALLEY COMMUNITY ACEQUIA IMPROVEMENTS--CHANGE AGENCY--EXTEND 
TIME--SEVERANCE TAX BONDS.--

34 LGD Bernalillo 464

AFRICAN AMERICAN PERFORMING ARTS CENTER EXHIBITS, DISPLAYS AND EQUIPMENT--
EXPAND PURPOSE--EXTEND TIME--SEVERANCE TAX BONDS.--

38 SFC Bernalillo 564

AFRICAN AMERICAN PERFORMING ARTS CENTER--EXPAND PURPOSE--SEVERANCE TAX 
BONDS.--

36 SFC Bernalillo 664

ALBUQUERQUE SOUTHEAST HEIGHTS LIBRARY--EXPAND PURPOSE--SEVERANCE TAX 
BONDS.--

13 LGD Bernalillo 764

ALICE FAYE HOPPES PAVILION STAGE--EXTEND TIME--SEVERANCE TAX BONDS.--40 SFC Bernalillo 864
SOUTH VALLEY MULTIPURPOSE FAMILY SERVICES CENTER--CHANGE TO ATRISCO 
COMMUNITY ADULT DAY CARE AND RESPITE FACILITY--CHANGE AGENCY--EXTEND TIME--
SEVERANCE TAX BONDS.--

7 ALTS Bernalillo 964

CIEN AGUAS INTERNATIONAL SCHOOL FACILITY CONSTRUCTION--CHANGE PURPOSE--
SEVERANCE TAX BONDS.--

32 PED Bernalillo1064

CIEN AGUAS INTERNATIONAL SCHOOL FACILITY--EXPAND PURPOSE--SEVERANCE TAX 
BONDS.--

22 PED Bernalillo1164

DEAF CULTURE MULTIPURPOSE CENTER AND APARTMENT COMPLEX--EXTEND TIME--
SEVERANCE TAX BONDS.--

4 CDHP Bernalillo1264

INDIAN PUEBLO CULTURAL CENTER LAND AND BUILDINGS--CHANGE TO MUSEUM AT 
THAT CENTER--SEVERANCE TAX BONDS.--

14 IAD Bernalillo1364

ALBUQUERQUE PARKS INCLUSIVE PLAYGROUND EQUIPMENT--CHANGE TO MANZANO 
MESA ELEMENTARY SCHOOL SHADE STRUCTURE--CHANGE AGENCY--SEVERANCE TAX 
BONDS.--

41 VETO Bernalillo1464

NATIONAL HISPANIC CULTURAL CENTER TORREON BUILDING--CHANGE TO INCLUDE 
LANDSCAPE--EXTEND TIME--SEVERANCE TAX BONDS.--

12 CAD Bernalillo1564

NEW MEXICO STATE FAIRGROUNDS IMPROVE--EXTEND TIME--SEVERANCE TAX BONDS.--35 SFC Bernalillo1664
NEW MEXICO DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE TISSUE DIGESTER PURCHASE--EXPAND 
PURPOSE--SEVERANCE TAX BONDS.--

53 CPF Bernalillo1764

YOUTH DIAGNOSTIC AND DEVELOPMENT CENTER WATER LINES--CHANGE TO 
INFRASTRUCTURE IMPROVEMENTS--EXTEND TIME--SEVERANCE TAX BONDS.--

55 CPF Bernalillo1864

MINERS' COLFAX MEDICAL CENTER OUTPATIENT CLINIC CONSTRUCTION--CHANGE TO 
RENOVATION FOR BEHAVIORAL HEALTH FACILITY--MINERS' TRUST FUND.--

57 MH Colfax1964

CANNON AIR FORCE BASE IMPROVEMENTS--CHANGE TO LAND AND WATER RIGHTS 
ADJACENT TO BASE--EXTEND TIME--SEVERANCE TAX BONDS.--

11 LGD Curry2064

MELROSE PUBLIC SCHOOL DISTRICT VOCATIONAL EQUIPMENT--EXTEND TIME--
SEVERANCE TAX BONDS.--

18 PED Curry2164

FORT SUMNER MUNICIPAL SCHOOL DISTRICT VOCATIONAL EQUIPMENT--EXTEND TIME--
SEVERANCE TAX BONDS.--

19 PED De Baca2264

ANTHONY MULTIPURPOSE MUNICIPAL BUILDING CONSTRUCTION--EXPAND TO INCLUDE 
ACQUISITION AND RENOVATION--SEVERANCE TAX BONDS.--

30 LGD Dona Ana2364

J. PAUL TAYLOR CENTER CONSTRUCTION AND IMPROVEMENTS--EXTEND TIME--
SEVERANCE TAX BONDS.--

49 CPF Dona Ana2464

LAS CRUCES CHILD HEALTH FACILITY--CHANGE TO HEALTH FACILITY AT MESILLA 
VALLEY COMMUNITY OF HOPE--SEVERANCE TAX BONDS.--

20 LGD Dona Ana2564

SANTA TERESA PORT OF ENTRY CONSTRUCTION--EXTEND TIME--SEVERANCE TAX 
BONDS.--

47 CPF Dona Ana2664

SANTA TERESA SAFETY INSPECTION STATION--EXTEND TIME--SEVERANCE TAX BONDS.--52 CPF Dona Ana2764
SANTA TERESA SAFETY INSPECTION STATION--EXTEND TIME--SEVERANCE TAX BONDS.--58 CPF Dona Ana2864
SANTA TERESA SAFETY INSPECTION STATION--EXTEND TIME--SEVERANCE TAX BONDS.--48 CPF Dona Ana2964
SANTA TERESA SAFETY INSPECTION STATION--EXTEND TIME--SEVERANCE TAX BONDS.--54 CPF Dona Ana3064
FORT BAYARD MEDICAL CENTER SEWER--CHANGE TO GRANT COUNTY ADMINISTRATION 
AND SHERIFF'S OFFICES--CHANGE AGENCY--SEVERANCE TAX BONDS.--

29 LGD Grant3164

CARRIZOZO ASPHALT ZIPPER PURCHASE--CHANGE TO EQUIPMENT FOR ASPHALT 
ZIPPER--EXTEND TIME--SEVERANCE TAX BONDS.--

23 LGD Lincoln3264

CARRIZOZO DUMP TRUCK--CHANGE TO TRACTOR--SEVERANCE TAX BONDS.--33 LGD Lincoln3364
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LOS ALAMOS MIDDLE SCHOOL LOCKER ROOM GYMNASIUM ROOF--CHANGE TO 
INTERIOR IMPROVEMENTS--SEVERANCE TAX BONDS.--

26 PED Los Alamos3464

MANUELITO CHAPTER SENIOR CENTER--CHANGE TO MULTIPURPOSE BUILDING--
CHANGE AGENCY--SEVERANCE TAX BONDS.--

2 IAD McKinley3564

PUEBLO OF ZUNI SENIOR CENTER CODE COMPLIANCE IMPROVEMENTS--CHANGE TO 
NEW SENIOR CENTER--SEVERANCE TAX BONDS.--

24 ALTS McKinley3664

SPACEPORT TRANSPORTATION INFRASTRUCTURE IMPROVEMENTS--EXTEND TIME--
SHORT-TERM SEVERANCE TAX BONDS.--

50 SPA Multiple Co.3764

OHKAY OWINGEH JUDICIAL, POLICE, FIRE, COURT AND JAIL COMPLEX--CHANGE TO 
OHKAY OWINGEH JUDICIAL COMPLEX IMPROVE--SEVERANCE TAX BONDS.--

27 IAD Rio Arriba3864

ROOSEVELT ROAD A NORTH RECONSTRUCTION--CHANGE TO ROOSEVELT COUNTY 
ROADS RESTORATION AND RESURFACING--SEVERANCE TAX BONDS.--

9 DOT Roosevelt3964

BLANCO SENIOR CENTER MEALS EQUIPMENT--CHANGE TO LOWER VALLEY SENIOR 
CENTER MEALS EQUIPMENT--SEVERANCE TAX BONDS.--

39 ALTS San Juan4064

SANOSTEE CHAPTER SAFETY EASEMENT--CHANGE TO UNITED STATES HIGHWAY 491 
AND NAVAJO ROUTE 34 JUNCTION SAFETY IMPROVEMENTS--SEVERANCE TAX BONDS.--

3 DOT San Juan4164

SAN JUAN COUNTY HOME FOR WOMEN AND CHILDREN--CHANGE TO TSE'DAA'KAAN 
CHAPTER IRRIGATION SYSTEM IMPROVEMENTS--CHANGE AGENCY--EXTEND TIME--
SEVERANCE TAX BONDS.--

6 IAD San Juan4264

SAN JUAN COUNTY HOME FOR WOMEN AND CHILDREN--CHANGE TO TSE'DAA'KAAN 
CHAPTER IRRIGATION SYSTEM IMPROVEMENTS--CHANGE AGENCY--EXTEND TIME--
SEVERANCE TAX BONDS.--

5 IAD San Juan4364

WEST LAS VEGAS PUBLIC SCHOOL DISTRICT BUILDING RENOVATION--CHANGE 
PURPOSE TO MULTIPURPOSE ROOM RENOVATION--SEVERANCE TAX BONDS.--

25 PED San Miguel4464

NEW MEADOWS AND PONDEROSA BUILDINGS AT NEW MEXICO BEHAVIORAL HEALTH 
INSTITUTE--EXTEND TIME--SEVERANCE TAX BONDS.--

59 CPF San Miguel4564

CAPITOL AND CAPITOL NORTH RENOVATIONS AND LEGISLATIVE AND EXECUTIVE 
AGENCY SPACE PLANNING AND DESIGN--EXTEND TIME--CAPITOL BUILDINGS REPAIR 
FUND AND LEGISLATIVE CASH BALANCES.--

37 LCS Santa Fe4664

WOOD GORMLEY ELEMENTARY SCHOOL FIRE SECURITY SYSTEM--CHANGE TO DE 
VARGAS MIDDLE SCHOOL SECURITY CAMERAS--SEVERANCE TAX BONDS.--

44 PED Santa Fe4764

WOOD GORMLEY ELEMENTARY SCHOOL FIRE SECURITY SYSTEM--CHANGE TO NYE 
EARLY CHILDHOOD CENTER PLAYGROUND IMPROVEMENTS--SEVERANCE TAX BONDS.--

43 PED Santa Fe4864

WOOD GORMLEY ELEMENTARY SCHOOL FIRE SECURITY SYSTEM--CHANGE TO 
DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS AT SER CAREER ACADEMY--SEVERANCE TAX BONDS.--

45 PED Santa Fe4964

FIRST JUDICIAL DISTRICT COURTHOUSE INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY WIRING--EXPAND 
TO INCLUDE WI-FI SYSTEM--SEVERANCE TAX BONDS.--

21 LGD Santa Fe5064

TAXATION AND REVENUE DEPARTMENT EQUIPMENT PURCHASE--EXPAND PURPOSE--
SEVERANCE TAX BONDS.--

56 TRD Santa Fe5164

SOUTHWEST REGIONAL SPACEPORT--EXTEND TIME--SEVERANCE TAX BONDS.--51 SPA Sierra5264
SIERRA COUNTY HOSPITAL--EXTEND TIME--SEVERANCE TAX BONDS.--17 LGD Sierra5364
NEW MEXICO STATE VETERANS' HOME ALZHEIMER'S UNIT--EXTEND TIME--SEVERANCE 
TAX BONDS.--

60 CPF Sierra5464

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH FACILITIES HEALTH AND SAFETY IMPROVEMENTS--EXTEND 
TIME--SEVERANCE TAX BONDS.--

62 CPF Statewide5564

RESTORATION PROJECTS AND CONSERVATION EASEMENT PURCHASES STATEWIDE--
EXTEND TIME--SEVERANCE TAX BONDS.--

16 EMNRD Statewide5664

STATE BUILDINGS DEMOLITION, DECOMMISSIONING AND ASBESTOS ABATEMENT--
EXTEND TIME--SEVERANCE TAX BONDS.--

61 CPF Statewide5764

QUESTA WATERSHED AND RIVER RESTORATION--CHANGE TO COMMUNITY CENTER--
SEVERANCE TAX BONDS.--

46 VETO Taos5864

ACEQUIA DEL MONTE DEL RIO CHIQUITO LOAN PAYOFF--CHANGE TO TALPA IRRIGATION 
RESERVOIR FENCE--SEVERANCE TAX BONDS.--

28 ISC Taos5964

HUMAN SERVICES DEPARTMENT DRUG AND SUBSTANCE ABUSE TREATMENT FACILITY 
IN LOS LUNAS--EXTEND CERTIFICATION PERIOD AND EXPENDITURE PERIOD--
SEVERANCE TAX BONDS.--

31 CPF Valencia6064

FRED LUNA SENIOR CENTER--EXPAND PURPOSE--SEVERANCE TAX BONDS.--42 ALTS Valencia6164
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Fund: GOB

200,000ALB LOS VOLCANES SENIOR CENTER-IMPROVE CODE138 ALTS BernalilloGOB
365,000ALB NORTH VALLEY SENIOR CENTER-IMPROVE CODE139 ALTS BernalilloGOB
177,000ALB PALO DURO SENIOR CENTER-IMPROVE CODE140 ALTS BernalilloGOB
123,000TIJERAS SENIOR CENTER-RENOVATE163 ALTS BernalilloGOB
183,400BERNALILLO CO SENIOR CENTERS-MEALS EQUIP165 ALTS BernalilloGOB

46,000BERNALILLO CO SENIOR CENTERS-EQUIP239 ALTS BernalilloGOB
2,000TIJERAS SENIOR CENTER-EQUIP240 ALTS BernalilloGOB

125,000CATRON CO SENIOR CENTERS-VEHICLES271 ALTS CatronGOB
67,240ROSWELL JOY CENTER-IMPROVE CODE141 ALTS ChavesGOB
11,200ROSWELL JOY CENTER-MEALS EQUIP198 ALTS ChavesGOB
4,010ROSWELL JOY CENTER-EQUIP241 ALTS ChavesGOB

17,000ACOMA PUEBLO SENIOR CENTER-IMPROVE CODE142 ALTS CibolaGOB
52,000ACOMA PUEBLO SENIOR CENTER-MEALS EQUIP199 ALTS CibolaGOB
19,800GRANTS CIBOLA SENIOR CENTER-MEALS EQUIP200 ALTS CibolaGOB
2,730GRANTS CIBOLA SENIOR CENTER-EQUIP243 ALTS CibolaGOB

45,000ACOMA PUEBLO SENIOR CENTERS-VEHICLES272 ALTS CibolaGOB
270,000GRANTS CIBOLA SENIOR CENTER-VEHICLES273 ALTS CibolaGOB

75,000LAGUNA PUEBLO SENIOR CENTER-VEHICLES274 ALTS CibolaGOB
26,250EAGLE NEST SENIOR CENTER-IMPROVE CODE143 ALTS ColfaxGOB
79,200RATON SENIOR CENTER-RENOVATE164 ALTS ColfaxGOB
10,000SPRINGER SENIOR CENTER-RENOVATE166 ALTS ColfaxGOB
11,180EAGLE NEST SENIOR CENTER-MEALS EQUIP201 ALTS ColfaxGOB
6,500RATON SENIOR CENTER-MEALS EQUIP202 ALTS ColfaxGOB

80,000COLFAX CO SENIOR CENTERS-VEHICLES275 ALTS ColfaxGOB
48,410CLOVIS SENIOR CENTERS CITYWIDE-IMPROVE CODE144 ALTS CurryGOB

120,000MELROSE SENIOR CENTER-RENOVATE167 ALTS CurryGOB
10,380CLOVIS SENIOR CENTERS CITYWIDE-MEALS EQUIP203 ALTS CurryGOB

900MELROSE SENIOR CENTER-MEALS EQUIP204 ALTS CurryGOB
1,320CLOVIS SENIOR CENTERS CITYWIDE-EQUIP242 ALTS CurryGOB

86,000CLOVIS SENIOR CENTERS CITYWIDE-VEHICLES276 ALTS CurryGOB
34,000MELROSE SENIOR CENTER-VEHICLES277 ALTS CurryGOB
13,970FORT SUMNER SENIOR CENTER-MEALS EQUIP205 ALTS De BacaGOB
72,000FORT SUMNER SENIOR CENTER-VEHICLES278 ALTS De BacaGOB

141,000LAS CRUCES MUNSON SENIOR CENTER-RENOVATE168 ALTS Dona AnaGOB
20,760DONA ANA CO SENIOR CENTERS-MEALS EQUIP206 ALTS Dona AnaGOB
2,030DONA ANA SENIOR SERVICES-EQUIP244 ALTS Dona AnaGOB

120,000DONA ANA CO SENIOR CENTERS-VEHICLES279 ALTS Dona AnaGOB
160,000LAS CRUCES EASTSIDE CTR/MEALS ON WHEELS-VEHICLES280 ALTS Dona AnaGOB
155,000EDDY CO SENIOR CENTERS-VEHICLES281 ALTS EddyGOB

8,700GRANT CO GILA SENIOR CENTER-IMPROVE CODE145 ALTS GrantGOB
72,500SILVER CITY SENIOR CENTER-RENOVATE169 ALTS GrantGOB
33,670GRANT CO SENIOR CENTERS-MEALS EQUIP207 ALTS GrantGOB
75,000GRANT CO SENIOR CENTERS-VEHICLES282 ALTS GrantGOB
7,920SANTA ROSA CAMPOS SENIOR CTR-RENOVATE170 ALTS GuadalupeGOB

93,550GUADALUPE CO LA LOMA SENIOR CENTER-RENOVATE171 ALTS GuadalupeGOB
50,450SANTA ROSA PUERTO DE LUNA SENIOR CTR-RENOVATE172 ALTS GuadalupeGOB

163,600VAUGHN SENIOR CENTER-RENOVATE173 ALTS GuadalupeGOB
570VAUGHN SENIOR CENTER-MEALS EQUIP208 ALTS GuadalupeGOB

48,000SANTA ROSA PUERTO DE LUNA SENIOR CTR-VEHICLES283 ALTS GuadalupeGOB
3,000LORDSBURG ENA MITCHELL SENIOR CENTER-RENOVATE174 ALTS HidalgoGOB

500LORDSBURG ENA MITCHELL SENIOR CENTER-EQUIP245 ALTS HidalgoGOB
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138,000LORDSBURG ENA MITCHELL SENIOR CENTER-VEHICLES284 ALTS HidalgoGOB
6,000EUNICE SENIOR CENTER-MEALS EQUIP209 ALTS LeaGOB
4,500JAL SENIOR CENTER-MEALS EQUIP210 ALTS LeaGOB
5,990EUNICE SENIOR CENTER-EQUIP246 ALTS LeaGOB

50,000EUNICE SENIOR CENTER-VEHICLES285 ALTS LeaGOB
29,000LOVINGTON BILL MCKIBBEN SENIOR CENTER-VEHICLES286 ALTS LeaGOB
59,000TATUM SENIOR CENTER-VEHICLES287 ALTS LeaGOB
31,820HONDO VALLEY SENIOR SITE-RENOVATE175 ALTS LincolnGOB
1,390LINCOLN CO SENIOR CENTERS-EQUIP247 ALTS LincolnGOB

42,000RUIDOSO DOWNS ZIA SENIOR CTR-VEHICLES288 ALTS LincolnGOB
125,000DEMING LUNA CO COMMISSION ON AGING-VEHICLES289 ALTS LunaGOB

90,000GALLUP NEIGHBORHOOD SENIOR CENTER-IMPROVE CODE146 ALTS McKinleyGOB
40,000GALLUP FORD CANYON SENIOR CENTER-RENOVATE176 ALTS McKinleyGOB
35,000GALLUP NEIGHBORHOOD SENIOR CENTER-RENOVATE177 ALTS McKinleyGOB
28,080RAMAH SENIOR CENTER-RENOVATE178 ALTS McKinleyGOB
42,120THOREAU SENIOR CENTER-RENOVATE179 ALTS McKinleyGOB
7,290CHICHILTAH CHP SENIOR CENTER-MEALS EQUIP211 ALTS McKinleyGOB

29,000CHURCH ROCK CHP SENIOR CENTER-MEALS EQUIP212 ALTS McKinleyGOB
16,400GALLUP NEIGHBORHOOD/FORD CNYON SR CTRS-MEALS EQUIP213 ALTS McKinleyGOB
9,010RAMAH AND THOREAU SENIOR CENTERS-MEALS EQUIP214 ALTS McKinleyGOB

13,410GALLUP NEIGHBORHOOD SENIOR CENTER-EQUIP248 ALTS McKinleyGOB
1,140RAMAH AND THOREAU SENIOR CENTERS-EQUIP249 ALTS McKinleyGOB

17,800CHICHILTAH CHP SENIOR CENTER-EQUIP250 ALTS McKinleyGOB
7,830CHURCH ROCK CHP SENIOR CENTER-EQUIP251 ALTS McKinleyGOB

160,000GALLUP NEIGHBORHOOD/FORD CANYON SR CTRS-VEHICLES290 ALTS McKinleyGOB
65,000RAMAH AND THOREAU SENIOR CENTERS-VEHICLES291 ALTS McKinleyGOB

1,850,000CHURCH ROCK CHP SENIOR CENTER-CONSTRUCT322 ALTS McKinleyGOB
250,000CHICHILTAH CHP SENIOR CENTER-CONSTRUCT323 ALTS McKinleyGOB

840MORA SENIOR CENTER-EQUIP252 ALTS MoraGOB
290,000WAGON MOUND SENIOR CENTER-CONSTRUCT324 ALTS MoraGOB
287,130TULAROSA SENIOR CENTER-RENOVATE180 ALTS OteroGOB

3,500OTERO CO MAYHILL COMMUNITY CENTER-MEALS EQUIP215 ALTS OteroGOB
75,000MESCALERO APACHE SENIOR CENTER-VEHICLES292 ALTS OteroGOB
46,000CLOUDCROFT SACRAMENTO MTN SENIOR SERVICES-VEHICLES293 ALTS OteroGOB

375,000TULAROSA SENIOR CENTER-CONSTRUCT325 ALTS OteroGOB
108,900TUCUMCARI SENIOR CENTER-IMPROVE CODE147 ALTS QuayGOB

5,700LOGAN SENIOR CENTER-MEALS EQUIP216 ALTS QuayGOB
3,490QUAY CO SENIOR CENTERS-MEALS EQUIP217 ALTS QuayGOB
1,300LOGAN SENIOR CENTER-EQUIP253 ALTS QuayGOB

190,000QUAY CO SENIOR CENTERS-VEHICLES294 ALTS QuayGOB
34,900ESPANOLA SENIOR CENTER-IMPROVE CODE148 ALTS Rio ArribaGOB
10,930SANTA CLARA PUEBLO ADULT DAY CR FCLTY-IMPROVE CODE149 ALTS Rio ArribaGOB
74,530SANTA CLARA PUEBLO SENIOR CTR-IMPROVE CODE150 ALTS Rio ArribaGOB
12,100RIO ARRIBA CO COYOTE SENIOR CENTER-RENOVATE181 ALTS Rio ArribaGOB
61,700RIO ARRIBA CO EL RITO COMMUNITY CTR-RENOVATE182 ALTS Rio ArribaGOB
5,000SANTA CLARA PUEBLO SENIOR CTR-RENOVATE183 ALTS Rio ArribaGOB

21,120SANTA CLARA PUEBLO SENIOR CTR-MEALS EQUIP218 ALTS Rio ArribaGOB
2,800RIO ARRIBA CO SENIOR CENTERS-EQUIP254 ALTS Rio ArribaGOB

22,000EIGHT NORTHERN INDIAN PUEBLOS COUNCIL-VEHICLES295 ALTS Rio ArribaGOB
54,000JICARILLA APACHE SENIOR CENTER-VEHICLES296 ALTS Rio ArribaGOB
34,000OHKAY OWINGEH SENIOR CENTER-VEHICLES298 ALTS Rio ArribaGOB

400,000RIO ARRIBA CO SENIOR CENTERS-VEHICLES299 ALTS Rio ArribaGOB
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90,000SANTA CLARA PUEBLO SENIOR CTR-VEHICLES300 ALTS Rio ArribaGOB
125,000PORTALES SENIOR CENTERS-VEHICLES301 ALTS RooseveltGOB

16,900AZTEC SENIOR CENTER-IMPROVE CODE151 ALTS San JuanGOB
4,600SAN JUAN CO BLANCO SENIOR CENTER-IMPROVE CODE152 ALTS San JuanGOB

20,000FARMINGTON BONNIE DALLAS SENIOR CTR-IMPROVE CODE153 ALTS San JuanGOB
180,000NEWCOMB CHP SENIOR CENTER-IMPROVE CODE154 ALTS San JuanGOB

16,000AZTEC SENIOR CENTER-RENOVATE184 ALTS San JuanGOB
168,600FARMINGTON BONNIE DALLAS SENIOR CENTER-RENOVATE185 ALTS San JuanGOB

11,000UPPER FRUITLAND CHP LOWER VALLEY SR CTR-RENOVATE186 ALTS San JuanGOB
14,640FARMINGTON BONNIE DALLAS SENIOR CENTER-MEALS EQUIP219 ALTS San JuanGOB
13,210HOGBACK SENIOR CENTER-MEALS EQUIP220 ALTS San JuanGOB
12,800UPPER FRUITLAND CHP LOWER VALLEY CTR-MEALS EQUIP221 ALTS San JuanGOB
9,350RED VALLEY CHP MITTEN ROCK SENIOR CTR-MEALS EQUIP222 ALTS San JuanGOB

12,500NEWCOMB CHP SENIOR CENTER-MEALS EQUIP223 ALTS San JuanGOB
7,380SHEEPSPRINGS CHP SENIOR CENTER-MEALS EQUIP224 ALTS San JuanGOB
7,700AZTEC SENIOR CENTER-EQUIP255 ALTS San JuanGOB

23,000FARMINGTON BONNIE DALLAS SENIOR CENTER-EQUIP256 ALTS San JuanGOB
1,000RED VALLEY CHP MITTEN ROCK SENIOR CTR-EQUIP257 ALTS San JuanGOB
2,510SHEEPSPRINGS CHP SENIOR CENTER-EQUIP258 ALTS San JuanGOB

54,000AZTEC SENIOR CENTER-VEHICLES302 ALTS San JuanGOB
78,000SAN JUAN CO BLANCO SENIOR CENTER-VEHICLES303 ALTS San JuanGOB
48,000BLOOMFIELD SENIOR CENTER-VEHICLES304 ALTS San JuanGOB
70,000FARMINGTON BONNIE DALLAS SENIOR CENTER-VEHICLES305 ALTS San JuanGOB
34,000HOGBACK SENIOR CENTER-VEHICLES306 ALTS San JuanGOB
27,000UPPER FRUITLAND CHP LOWER VALLEY SR CTR-VEHICLES307 ALTS San JuanGOB
60,000LAS VEGAS SENIOR CENTER-RENOVATE187 ALTS San MiguelGOB
33,500SAN MIGUEL CO SENIOR CENTERS-MEALS EQUIP225 ALTS San MiguelGOB

425,000SAN MIGUEL CO SENIOR CENTERS-VEHICLES308 ALTS San MiguelGOB
6,700COCHITI PUEBLO SENIOR CENTER-IMPROVE CODE155 ALTS SandovalGOB

75,000RIO RANCHO MEADOWLARK SENIOR CTR-IMPROVE CODE156 ALTS SandovalGOB
3,080CUBA SENIOR CENTER-RENOVATE188 ALTS SandovalGOB

46,200RIO RANCHO MEADOWLARK SENIOR CTR-RENOVATE189 ALTS SandovalGOB
6,600SANTO DOMINGO PUEBLO SENIOR CTR-RENOVATE190 ALTS SandovalGOB

21,590COCHITI PUEBLO SENIOR CTR-MEALS EQUIP226 ALTS SandovalGOB
2,890JEMEZ PUEBLO SENIOR CENTER-MEALS EQUIP227 ALTS SandovalGOB

46,870RIO RANCHO MEADOWLARK SENIOR CTR-MEALS EQUIP228 ALTS SandovalGOB
3,330SANDOVAL CO SENIOR CENTERS-MEALS EQUIP229 ALTS SandovalGOB

55,600RIO RANCHO MEADOWLARK SENIOR CTR-EQUIP259 ALTS SandovalGOB
5,900SANDOVAL CO SENIOR CENTERS-EQUIP260 ALTS SandovalGOB
3,500COCHITI PUEBLO SENIOR CENTER-EQUIP261 ALTS SandovalGOB

79,000COCHITI PUEBLO SENIOR CENTER-VEHICLES309 ALTS SandovalGOB
100,000JEMEZ PUEBLO SENIOR CENTER-VEHICLES310 ALTS SandovalGOB

90,000SAN FELIPE PUEBLO SENIOR CTR-VEHICLES311 ALTS SandovalGOB
215,000SANDOVAL CO SENIOR CENTERS-VEHICLES312 ALTS SandovalGOB

1,850,000BERNALILLO SENIOR CENTER-CONSTRUCT327 ALTS SandovalGOB
440,000TORREON CHP SENIOR CENTER-CONSTRUCT328 ALTS SandovalGOB
178,100SANTA FE MARY ESTHER GONZALES SR CTR-IMPROVE CODE157 ALTS Santa FeGOB

27,000POJOAQUE PUEBLO SENIOR CTR-IMPROVE CODE158 ALTS Santa FeGOB
147,900SANTA FE VILLA CONSUELO SENIOR CTR-IMPROVE CODE159 ALTS Santa FeGOB

9,970NAMBE PUEBLO SENIOR CENTER-RENOVATE191 ALTS Santa FeGOB
175,000SANTA FE SENIOR CENTERS-MEALS EQUIP230 ALTS Santa FeGOB

20,730POJOAQUE PUEBLO SENIOR CTR-MEALS EQUIP231 ALTS Santa FeGOB
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77,380SANTA FE SENIOR CENTERS-EQUIP262 ALTS Santa FeGOB
2,990NAMBE PUEBLO SENIOR CENTER-EQUIP263 ALTS Santa FeGOB

12,010POJOAQUE PUEBLO SENIOR CTR-EQUIP264 ALTS Santa FeGOB
2,990SAN ILDEFONSO PUEBLO SENIOR CTR-EQUIP265 ALTS Santa FeGOB

42,000POJOAQUE PUEBLO SENIOR CTR-VEHICLES313 ALTS Santa FeGOB
500,000SANTA FE CITYWIDE SENIOR CENTERS-VEHICLES314 ALTS Santa FeGOB

76,000SANTA FE CO SENIOR CTR-VEHICLES315 ALTS Santa FeGOB
3,070SIERRA CO ARREY COMMUNITY CENTER-MEALS EQUIP232 ALTS SierraGOB
1,590T OR C HACIENDA ORGULLO MEAL SITE-MEALS EQUIP233 ALTS SierraGOB

54,000SIERRA CO JOINT OFFICE ON AGING-VEHICLES316 ALTS SierraGOB
8,250SOCORRO CO SENIOR CENTERS-MEALS EQUIP234 ALTS SocorroGOB

25,000SOCORRO CO SENIOR CENTERS-EQUIP266 ALTS SocorroGOB
54,000SOCORRO CO SENIOR CENTERS-VEHICLES317 ALTS SocorroGOB

162,500TAOS PHIL LOVATO SENIOR CENTER-IMPROVE CODE160 ALTS TaosGOB
7,000PICURIS PUEBLO SENIOR CTR-IMPROVE CODE161 ALTS TaosGOB

26,000CHAMISAL SENIOR CENTER-RENOVATE192 ALTS TaosGOB
20,000TAOS PHIL LOVATO SENIOR CENTER-RENOVATE193 ALTS TaosGOB
7,600TAOS PUEBLO SENIOR CENTER-RENOVATE194 ALTS TaosGOB
9,870PICURIS PUEBLO SENIOR CTR-MEALS EQUIP235 ALTS TaosGOB

52,540TAOS CO SENIOR CENTERS-MEALS EQUIP236 ALTS TaosGOB
19,840TAOS PHIL LOVATO SENIOR CENTER-EQUIP267 ALTS TaosGOB
2,990PICURIS PUEBLO SENIOR CTR-EQUIP268 ALTS TaosGOB

63,000PICURIS PUEBLO SENIOR CTR-VEHICLES318 ALTS TaosGOB
295,000TAOS CO SENIOR CENTERS-VEHICLES319 ALTS TaosGOB

9,960TORRANCE CO SENIOR CENTERS-MEALS EQUIP237 ALTS TorranceGOB
2,000ESTANCIA SENIOR CENTER-EQUIP269 ALTS TorranceGOB

68,100CLAYTON SENIOR CENTER-RENOVATE195 ALTS UnionGOB
27,000CLAYTON SENIOR CENTER-VEHICLES320 ALTS UnionGOB
50,000LOS LUNAS MEADOWLAKE SENIOR CENTER-IMPROVE CODE162 ALTS ValenciaGOB

154,000BELEN SENIOR CENTER-RENOVATE196 ALTS ValenciaGOB
20,000BELEN SENIOR CENTER-MEALS EQUIP238 ALTS ValenciaGOB
15,000BELEN SENIOR CENTER-EQUIP270 ALTS ValenciaGOB

280,000VALENCIA CO SENIOR CENTERS-VEHICLES321 ALTS ValenciaGOB
300,000LOS LUNAS FRED LUNA SENIOR CTR-CONSTRUCT3669 ALTS ValenciaGOB

3,000,000CAD PUBLIC LIBRARY RESOURCE ACQUISITIONS94 CAD StatewideGOB
800,000CAD TRIBAL LIBRARY EQUIP & RESOURCE ACQUISITIONS96 CAD StatewideGOB

3,500,000PED PUBLIC SCHOOL LIBRARY RESOURCE ACQUISITIONS93 PED StatewideGOB
2,000,000IAD NAVAJO TECH UNIV MLTPRPS WELLNESS & ED CTR125 IAD McKinleyGOB

500,000IAD DINE COLLEGE MATH & SCIENCE BLDG123 IAD San JuanGOB
2,000,000IAD IAIA MULTIPRPS FITNESS & PERF ARTS CENTER124 IAD Santa FeGOB

500,000IAD SFIS YOUTH ACTIVITY COMPLEX UPGRADE126 IAD Santa FeGOB
10,000,000HED CNMCC SMITH BRASHER HALL RENOVATE115 HED BernalilloGOB

500,000HED CCC ROOF REPLACE116 HED CurryGOB
5,000,000HED NMJC HEALTH & WELLNESS LEARNING CENTER119 HED LeaGOB
1,380,000HED LCC SATELLITE CAMPUSES REN-SANTA ROSA/SPRINGER118 HED MultipleGOB

650,000HED MCC ROOF & CRITICAL INFRA IMPROVE117 HED QuayGOB
4,000,000HED SJC SCHOOL OF SCIENCE, MATH & ENGINEERING REN120 HED San JuanGOB
2,000,000HED SFCC CRITICAL INFRA IMPROVE121 HED Santa FeGOB
3,500,000HED ACADEMIC LIBRARY RESOURCE ACQUISITIONS95 HED StatewideGOB
3,000,000ENMU-ROSWELL CRITICAL INFRA IMPROVE105 ENMU ChavesGOB

325,000ENMU-RUIDOSO MAIN ENTRANCE RENOVATE106 ENMU LincolnGOB
11,000,000ENMU GOLDEN STUDENT SUCCESS CENTER RENOVATE97 ENMU RooseveltGOB
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Chapter 65 - GOB Projects

5,000,000NMHU CRITICAL INFRASTRUCTURE IMPROVE98 NMHU San MiguelGOB
4,800,000NMMI MARSHALL HALL RENOVATE122 NMMI ChavesGOB

15,000,000NMIMT CHEMISTRY DEPT FACILITY CONSTRUCT99 NMIMT SocorroGOB
1,300,000NMSU-GRANTS CRITICAL INFRA IMPROVE110 NMSU CibolaGOB

19,200,000NMSU RENOVATE JETT HALL/ANNEX, RENTFROW & UTIL100 NMSU Dona AnaGOB
2,000,000NMSU-DONA ANA CRITICAL INFRA IMPROVE109 NMSU Dona AnaGOB
1,600,000NMSU-CARLSBAD CRITICAL INFRA IMPROVE108 NMSU EddyGOB
1,000,000NMSU-ALAMOGORDO CRITICAL INFRA IMPROVE107 NMSU OteroGOB
2,000,000NNMSS CRITICAL INFRA & LAND-EL RITO & ESPANOLA101 NNMSS Rio ArribaGOB

20,500,000UNM FARRIS ENGINEERING BLDG RENOVATE102 UNM BernalilloGOB
12,000,000UNM HEALTH SCIENCES CENTER HEALTH ED BLDG103 UNM BernalilloGOB

500,000UNM-LOS ALAMOS EMS CLASSROOM LAB/TRAINING AREA REN112 UNM Los AlamosGOB
1,000,000UNM-GALLUP ZOLLINGER LIBRARY111 UNM McKinleyGOB
4,000,000UNM-TAOS HEALTH CAREER TRAINING CENTER CONSTRUCT113 UNM TaosGOB
1,000,000UNM-VALENCIA CRITICAL INFRA IMPROVE114 UNM ValenciaGOB
6,000,000WNMU LIGHT/FLEMING/HARLAN HALLS RENOVATE & INFRA104 WNMU GrantGOB

166,998,790GOBSubtotal 

0STB Total

166,998,790Other State Fund Total

166,998,790Grand Total

0General Fund Total

223 Projects 
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County: Bernalillo
$90,0002ND JUD DIST COURT REPORTING SYSTEM Albuquerque STB730   11/  1

$155,0002ND JUD DIST EVIDENCE PRESENTATION SYSTEMS Albuquerque STB731  VETO 11/  2
$70,0002ND JUD DIST PHONE SYSTEM Albuquerque STB78  VETO 11/  3
$25,000ADOBE ACRES ELEM SCHL GROUNDS/PLAYGROUNDS Albuquerque STB3028   13/  2
$50,000ADOBE ACRES ELEM SCHL SEC CAMERAS & INFO TECH Albuquerque STB2051   13/196
$4,000ALAMEDA ELEM SCHL EQUIP & FURNISH Albuquerque STB2907   13/  3

$40,000ALAMEDA ELEM SCHL GROUNDS/PLAYGROUNDS IMPROVE Albuquerque STB2908   13/  4
$75,000ALAMOSA ELEM SCHL INFO TECH Albuquerque STB2938   13/  5

$214,000ALB ALAMEDA LITTLE LEAGUE IMPROVEMENTS Albuquerque STB3484   22/ 19
$5,000ALB ALAMOSA NEIGHBORHOOD CMTY DVLPMT PROJECT Albuquerque STB2861  VETO 22/ 20
$5,000ALB ALAMOSA NEIGHBORHOOD CTR IMPROVEMENTS Albuquerque STB2865  VETO 22/ 21

$277,111ALB ANDERSON-ABRUZZO BALLOON MUS PRESERVATION SYS Albuquerque STB839   22/ 22
$65,000ALB ATRISCO LL PARK INFRASTRUCTURE/SAFETY IMPROVE Albuquerque STB2869   22/ 23

$335,000ALB BERN CO SW/NW LIBRARY Albuquerque STB722   22/ 24
$2,050,000ALB BERN CO WUA CARNUEL SANITARY SEWER SYSTEM PH 1 Carnuel STB423   16/  6

$230,500ALB BIOPARK JAGUAR EXHIBIT Albuquerque STB3525   22/ 25
$5,000ALB CHERRY HILLS LIBRARY DIGITAL SECURITY CAMERA Albuquerque STB3102  VETO 22/ 26

$235,000ALB DALE BELLAMAH PARK IMPROVE Albuquerque STB685   22/ 27
$65,000ALB DE ANZA SECURITY EQUIP Albuquerque STB3649   22/ 28
$50,000ALB DEPT OF FAMILY & COMM SERVICES VAN Albuquerque STB3574   22/ 29
$5,000ALB DEPT OF SENIOR AFFAIRS HOME SERVICE FACILITY Albuquerque STB3110  VETO  4/  1

$110,000ALB EAST SIDE ANIMAL SHELTER KENNELS Albuquerque STB3096   22/ 30
$260,000ALB EASTDALE LL COMPLEX INFRASTRUCTURE/EQUIPMENT Albuquerque STB3182   22/ 31

$45,000ALB ERNA FERGUSSON FURNISH Albuquerque STB3291   22/ 32
$38,000ALB ERNA FERGUSSON LIBRARY SECURITY/FIRE UPGRADES Albuquerque STB3290   22/ 33
$70,000ALB ERNIE PYLE LIBRARY RESTORE Albuquerque STB3106   22/ 34

$596,000ALB EXPLORA SCI CTR & CHILDREN'S MUSEUM-PHASE 2B Albuquerque STB755   22/ 35
$66,000ALB FIRE DEPT COMMUNICATION EQUIPMENT Albuquerque STB3396   22/ 36

$874,400ALB FIRE DEPT LADDER TRUCK Albuquerque STB3323   22/ 37
$100,000ALB FIRE ENGINE-WEST SIDE Albuquerque STB2413   22/ 38
$160,000ALB HARM REDUCTION HEALTH OUTREACH VAN Albuquerque STB3111   22/ 39

$25,000ALB HUNING HIGHLAND STREET TREE PROJECT Albuquerque STB3510   25/  4
$20,000ALB INDIAN CTR INFO TECH Albuquerque STB3368   19/  1
$50,000ALB INSTITUTE FOR MATHEMATICS & SCIENCE EXPANSION Albuquerque STB3585   13/  6
$35,000ALB JUAN TABO LIBRARY ADA IMPROVE Albuquerque STB3225   22/ 40
$75,000ALB JUAN TABO LIBRARY RENOVATE Albuquerque STB3113   22/ 41

$100,000ALB KIMO THEATER BAND SHELL Albuquerque STB3412   22/ 42
$40,000ALB LOMAS TRAMWAY LIBRARY EXTERIOR RENOVATE Albuquerque STB3141   22/ 43
$88,000ALB LOMAS TRAMWAY LIBRARY IMPROVE Albuquerque STB3140   22/ 44
$90,000ALB MARY FOX PARK IMPROVE Albuquerque STB3514   22/ 45

$349,000ALB MUSEUM OF ART & HISTORY IMPROVE Albuquerque STB2777   22/ 46
$107,500ALB NORTH DOMINGO BACA MULTIGEN CTR IMPROVE Albuquerque STB3164    4/  2
$120,000ALB NORTH VALLEY SENIOR CENTER RENOVATE Albuquerque STB3387    4/  3

$44,000ALB POLICE DEPT POLICE CARS Albuquerque STB3324   22/ 47
$280,000ALB PSD AUTISM CTR GROUNDS/PLAYGROUNDS RENOVATE Albuquerque STB3014   13/  7

$35,000ALB PSD AUTISM CTR INFO TECH Albuquerque STB3050   13/  8
$30,000ALB PSD SPECIAL ED TRANSITION SERVICES INFO TECH Albuquerque STB3052   13/  9

$130,000ALB ROADRUNNER LL INFRA/TURF Albuquerque STB557   22/ 48
$100,000ALB RT 66 STORY PLAZA-WYOMING/SAN MATEO Albuquerque STB3620   22/ 49

$50,000ALB SAN PEDRO LIBRARY REPLACE Albuquerque STB3626  VETO 22/ 50
$110,000ALB SANTA BARBARA PARK IMPROVE Albuquerque STB3512   22/ 51
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$125,000ALB SOUTH MARTINEZTOWN STREET & GATEWAY PARK Albuquerque STB3508   22/ 52

$20,000ALB STARDUST SKIES PARK TENNIS COURTS Albuquerque STB3407  VETO 22/ 53
$15,600ALB TAYLOR RANCH LIBRARY BLINDS Albuquerque STB3195   22/ 54
$43,000ALB TAYLOR RANCH LIBRARY PARKING LOT IMPROVE Albuquerque STB3194   22/ 55
$50,000ALB THOMAS BELL COMMUNITY CTR INFO TECH/REC EQUIP Albuquerque STB3460   22/ 56
$25,000ALB TONY HILLERMAN LIBRARY HVAC Albuquerque STB3440   22/ 57
$49,000ALB TONY HILLERMAN LIBRARY SECURITY/FIRE SYSTEMS Albuquerque STB3441   22/ 58
$20,000ALB WEST CENTRAL METRO DIST CMTY DVLPMT PROJECT Albuquerque STB2860  VETO 22/ 59

$115,000ALB WEST CENTRAL METRO REDEVELOP DIST-57TH/CENTRAL Albuquerque STB3116   22/ 60
$10,000ALB WEST CENTRAL METRO REDVLP DIST-STINSON TOWER Albuquerque STB2826  VETO 22/ 61

$125,000ALB WESTGATE COMMUNITY CTR & INFO TECH Albuquerque STB2862   22/ 62
$100,000ALB WESTGATE COMMUNITY CTR LIBRARY & INFO TECH Albuquerque STB2863   22/ 63

$45,000ALB WESTGATE LL PARK INFRASTRUCTURE/SAFETY IMPROVE Albuquerque STB2868   22/ 64
$50,000ALB WHEELS MUSEUM RENOVATE Albuquerque STB2872  VETO 22/ 65
$50,000ALBUQUERQUE HIGH SCHL BASEBALL SCOREBOARD/EQUIP Albuquerque STB3456  VETO 13/ 10
$30,000ALBUQUERQUE HIGH SCHL INFO TECH Albuquerque STB3504   13/ 11
$50,000ALVARADO ELEM SCHL INFO TECH Albuquerque STB2905   13/ 12
$5,000AMY BIEHL HIGH SCHL BUILDING SECURITY SYSTEM Albuquerque STB3175   13/ 13

$25,000AMY BIEHL HIGH SCHL FRONT OFFICES RENOVATE Albuquerque STB3176   13/ 14
$13,750AMY BIEHL HIGH SCHL SECURITY FENCE/GATE/LIGHTS Albuquerque STB2948   13/ 15
$50,000APACHE ELEM SCHL INFO TECH Albuquerque STB3047   13/ 16
$75,000APACHE ELEM SCHL SECURITY CAMERAS & INFO TECH Albuquerque STB3046   13/ 17

$100,000APS INFO TECH-HOUSE DISTRICT 17 SCHOOLS Albuquerque STB3434   13/ 18
$87,000APS JR RESERVES OFFICERS TRAINING TRAILER & EQUIP Albuquerque STB3327   13/ 19
$50,000ARMIJO ELEM SCHL INFO TECH Albuquerque STB2937   13/ 20

$100,000ARROYO DEL OSO ELEM SCHL INFO TECH Albuquerque STB3533   13/ 21
$75,000ATRISCO ELEM SCHL INFO TECH Albuquerque STB3461   13/ 22
$35,000ATRISCO HERITAGE HIGH SCHL INFO TECH Albuquerque STB3017   13/ 23
$35,000ATRISCO LAND GRANT EDUCATION CENTER PURCHASE Atrisco Land Grant STB3390  VETO 22/ 71
$45,000ATRISCO LAND GRANT EDUCATION CENTER RENOVATE Atrisco Land Grant STB3394   22/ 72
$5,000ATRISCO LAND GRANT INFO TECH/EQUIP/FURNISH Atrisco Land Grant STB3647  VETO 22/ 73
$1,600ATRISCO LAND GRANT SIGNAGE Atrisco Land Grant STB3603  VETO 22/ 74

$90,000ATRISCO LL PARK IMPROVE-LIGHTING/FIELDS/PARKING STB2931   22/  2
$25,000BANDELIER ELEM SCHL GROUNDS/PLAYGROUNDS IMPROVE Albuquerque STB3090   13/ 24
$50,000BANDELIER ELEM SCHL INFO TECH Albuquerque STB3092   13/ 25
$20,000BANDELIER ELEM SCHL LIBRARY EQUIP & FURNISH Albuquerque STB3091   13/ 26

$100,000BARCELONA ELEM SCHL INFO TECH Albuquerque STB2661   13/197
$50,000BEL-AIR ELEM SCHL INFO TECH Albuquerque STB3496   13/ 27
$20,000BERN CO ALB ARENAL DRAIN BLUFF AREA PARK STB1549  VETO 22/  3

$165,000BERN CO ALTAMONT LL FIELDS & INFRA Albuquerque STB3231   22/ 66
$25,000BERN CO ATHLETIC EQUIPMENT STB2977  VETO 22/  4

$143,000BERN CO CARLITO SPRINGS IMPROVEMENTS PH 2 STB2911   22/  5
$125,000BERN CO CARLITO SPRINGS WATER/WASTEWATER STB3430   16/  2

$20,000BERN CO EDUCATION & WORKFORCE TRAINING CENTER STB2864   22/  6
$33,000BERN CO FIRE DEPT COMMUNICATION EQUIPMENT STB3395   22/  7

$150,000BERN CO HEAD START BUSES STB2639   22/  1
$100,000BERN CO HEALTH CLINIC SIGNAGE/PHONE SYSTEM Albuquerque STB3142   22/ 67
$230,000BERN CO NOB HILL CORRIDOR SIGNS Albuquerque STB3265  VETO 22/ 68

$40,000BERN CO NORTH VALLEY LIBRARY INFO TECH STB3100   22/  8
$765,000BERN CO NORTH VALLEY LL LAND/FIELDS/FCLTIES STB3300   22/  9

$93,790BERN CO PARADISE HILLS COMMUNITY CENTER GYM FLOOR STB3420   22/ 10
$825,000BERN CO PARADISE HILLS COMMUNITY CTR IMPROVE STB3419   22/ 11
$205,000BERN CO RIO GRANDE HIGH SCHL POOL STB3374   22/ 12
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$397,889BERN CO SHERIFF DEPT MOBILE CRIME LAB STB3530   22/ 13

$75,000BERN CO SOUTH VALLEY YOUTH CRISIS MULTI ROOM Albuquerque STB2647   22/ 69
$100,000BERN CO STORY PLAZA LOUISIANA & CENTRAL AREA STB3668   22/ 14
$322,000BERN CO TRANSITIONAL LIVING & RECOVERY CENTER STB2161   22/ 15

$80,000BERN CO TRANSITIONAL YOUTH HOME EQUIP & VAN STB3643   22/ 16
$25,000CAREER ENRICHMENT CTR INFO TECH/SOUND SYSTEM Albuquerque STB3520   13/ 28

$105,000CARLISLE & CONSTITUTION INTERSECTION PHASE 2 Albuquerque STB3236   25/  5
$55,000CARLOS REY ELEM SCHL GROUNDS & PLAYGROUNDS IMPROV Albuquerque STB2985   13/ 29
$40,000CARLOS REY ELEM SCHL INFO TECH Albuquerque STB3022   13/ 30
$70,000CARLOS REY ELEM SCHL SECURITY CAMERAS & INFO TECH Albuquerque STB3020   13/ 31

$165,000CEDAR CREST MDWC & SWA WATER SYSTEM IMPROVE STB733   16/  3
$100,000CENTRAL AVENUE SAN MATEO-WYOMING LANDSCAPE-ALB Albuquerque STB3622   25/  6

$80,000CESAR CHAVEZ COMMUNITY SCHL INFO TECH & AWNING Albuquerque STB3057   13/ 32
$6,000CHAMIZA ELEM SCHL EQUIP & FURNISH Albuquerque STB2915   13/ 33
$2,500CHAMIZA ELEM SCHL LIBRARY EQUIP & FURNISH Albuquerque STB2914   13/ 34

$75,000CHAPARRAL ELEM SCHL INFO TECH Albuquerque STB3202   13/ 35
$25,000CHELWOOD ELEM SCHL GROUNDS & PLAYGROUND IMPROVE Albuquerque STB2971   13/ 36
$25,000CHELWOOD ELEM SCHL LIBRARY EQUIP & IMPROVE Albuquerque STB2969   13/ 37
$75,000CHELWOOD ELEM SCHL SECURITY CAMERAS & INFO TECH Albuquerque STB2968   13/ 38
$35,000CHILILI LAND GRANT FIRE DEPT BLDG Chilili Land Grant STB3596   22/ 75

$150,000CIBOLA HIGH SCHL GROUNDS & FIELDS IMPROVE Albuquerque STB2913   13/ 39
$125,000CIBOLA HIGH SCHL LIBRARY EQUIP & FURNISH Albuquerque STB2912   13/ 40
$105,000CIEN AGUAS INTERNATIONAL SCHL LAND/FACILITIES Albuquerque STB2873   13/ 41

$43,000CLEVELAND MID SCHL INFO TECH Albuquerque STB3495   13/ 42
$20,000COCHITI ELEM SCHL INFO TECH Albuquerque STB3402   13/ 43
$25,000COCHITI ELEM SCHL SOUND SYS & INFO TECH Albuquerque STB3405   13/ 44
$30,000COLLEGE AND CAREER HIGH SCHL INFO TECH Albuquerque STB2882   13/ 45
$20,000COLLET PARK ELEM SCHL INFO TECH Albuquerque STB3029   13/ 46
$20,000COPPER AVE HEALTHY TRAILS IMPROVE-ALB Albuquerque STB3617   25/  7
$50,000CORRALES ELEM SCHL GROUNDS & PLAYGROUND IMPROVE Albuquerque STB3379   13/ 47
$70,000CORRALES INTERNATIONAL SCHL EQUIP Albuquerque STB686   13/ 48
$50,000CORRALES INTERNATIONAL SCHL INFO TECH Albuquerque STB689   13/ 49
$50,000DEL NORTE HIGH SCHL INFO TECH Albuquerque STB3494   13/ 50

$200,000DESERT RIDGE MIDDLE SCHL FCLTIES/GROUNDS/GYM Albuquerque STB3153   13/ 51
$40,000DIGITAL ARTS & TECH ACADEMY INFO TECH Albuquerque STB3410   13/ 52
$49,000DOLORES GONZALES ELEM SCHL INFO TECH Albuquerque STB2936   13/ 53
$50,000DOUBLE EAGLE ELEM SCHL INFO TECH Albuquerque STB3157   13/ 54
$20,000DURANES ELEM SCHL INFO TECH Albuquerque STB3401   13/ 55
$25,000EAST MOUNTAIN HIGH SCHL LIBRARY AIR CONDITIONING Sandia Park STB3139   13/201
$15,000ECADEMY VIRTUAL HIGH SCHL INFO TECH Albuquerque STB3505   13/ 56
$50,000EDMUND G. ROSS ELEM SCHL INFO TECH Albuquerque STB2906   13/ 57
$65,000EDWARD GONZALES ELEM SCHL INFO TECH Albuquerque STB2983   13/ 58
$50,000EISENHOWER MID SCHL SECURITY CAMERAS & INFO TECH Albuquerque STB3162   13/ 59
$50,000ELDORADO HIGH SCHL GYM INFRA/BLEACHERS STB556  VETO 13/  1
$50,000ELDORADO HIGH SCHL INFO TECH Albuquerque STB2973   13/ 60
$50,000EMERSON ELEM SCHL GROUNDS/PLAYGROUNDS Albuquerque STB3580   13/ 61
$25,000EMERSON ELEM SCHL INFO TECH Albuquerque STB3089   13/ 62
$95,000ERNIE PYLE MIDDLE SCHL LIBRARY EQUIP & INFRA Albuquerque STB2935   13/ 63
$48,500EUBANK ACADEMY OF LITERACY & FINE ARTS IMPROVE Albuquerque STB3230   13/ 64
$25,000EUBANK ELEM SCHL INFO TECH Albuquerque STB3016   13/ 65
$75,000EUGENE FIELD ELEM SCHL GROUNDS/FIELDS IMPROVE Albuquerque STB2932   13/ 66
$5,000FREEDOM HIGH SCHL INFO TECH Albuquerque STB3509   13/ 67

$10,000FREEDOM HIGH SCHL SECURITY CAMERAS & INFO TECH Albuquerque STB3569   13/ 68
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$20,000GARFIELD MIDDLE SCHL INFO TECH Albuquerque STB3400   13/ 69

$110,000GILBERT L. SENA CHARTER HIGH SCHL INFO TECH Albuquerque STB559   13/ 70
$50,000GOVERNOR BENT ELEM SCHL SECURITY CAMERAS/INFO TECH Albuquerque STB3488   13/ 71
$38,000GRANT MIDDLE SCHL INFO TECH Albuquerque STB3443   13/ 72
$45,000GRANT MIDDLE SCHL SECURITY CAMERAS & INFO TECH Albuquerque STB3018   13/ 73

$190,000GREEN RIDGE MDWCA WATER SYSTEM STB3234   16/  4
$51,000GRIEGOS ELEM SCHL GROUNDS & PLAYGROUNDS IMPROVE Albuquerque STB3299   13/ 74
$25,000HARRISON MID SCHL INFO TECH Albuquerque STB3015   13/ 75
$35,000HARRISON MID SCHL SECURITY CAMERAS & INFO TECH Albuquerque STB3021   13/ 76
$50,000HAWTHORNE ELEM SCHL GROUNDS/PLAYGROUNDS Albuquerque STB3579   13/ 77
$67,500HAYES MIDDLE SCHL INFO TECH Albuquerque STB3023   13/ 78

$115,000HEALTH LEADERSHIP CHARTER HIGH SCHL TECH/LAB Albuquerque STB2666   13/ 79
$95,000HIGHLAND HIGH SCHL FCLTY/FIELD/GROUNDS IMPROVE Albuquerque STB2947   13/ 80
$30,000HIGHLAND HIGH SCHL INFO TECH Albuquerque STB3511   13/ 81
$98,800HODGIN ELEM SCHL FACILITIES/GROUNDS IMPROVE Albuquerque STB3501   13/ 82
$50,000HOOVER MIDDLE SCHL INFO TECH Albuquerque STB2967   13/ 83

$100,000HUBERT HUMPHREY ELEM SCHL INFO TECH Albuquerque STB3220   13/ 84
$190,386INDIAN PUEBLO CULTURAL CTR MUSEUM IMPROVE Albuquerque STB3273   19/  2

$50,000INEZ ELEM SCHL INFO TECH Albuquerque STB3490   13/ 85
$85,000INEZ ELEM SCHL LIBRARY EQUIP & FURNISH Albuquerque STB3497   13/ 86
$50,000INEZ ELEM SCHL SECURITY CAMERAS & INFO TECH Albuquerque STB3486   13/ 87
$25,000ISLETA & RAYMAC SW PEDESTRIAN SAFETY IMPROVE STB3631   25/  2

$230,000ISLETA PUEBLO SEWER SYSTEM IMPROVEMENTS Isleta Pueblo STB736   16/  7
$37,500JACKSON MID SCHL INFO TECH Albuquerque STB3218   13/ 88

$105,000JACKSON MIDDLE SCHL SECURITY CAMERAS & INFO TECH Albuquerque STB3024   13/ 89
$200,000JAMES MONROE MID SCHL GROUNDS/FIELDS/FACILITIES Albuquerque STB3357   13/ 90

$75,000JAMES MONROE MID SCHL INFO TECH Albuquerque STB3358   13/ 91
$20,000JAMES MONROE MID SCHL LIBRARY EQUIP & FURNISH Albuquerque STB3361   13/ 92

$120,000JAMES MONROE MID SCHL SECURITY CAMERAS & INFO TECH Albuquerque STB3359   13/ 93
$65,000JEFFERSON MID SCHL INFO TECH Albuquerque STB2881   13/ 94

$210,000JOHN ADAMS MID SCHL GROUNDS/FACILITIES IMPROVE Albuquerque STB3200   13/ 95
$50,000JOHN BAKER ELEM SCHL INFO TECH Albuquerque STB2966   13/ 96
$20,000KATHRYN AVENUE HEALTHY TRAILS IMPROVE-ALB Albuquerque STB3619   25/  8
$75,000KENNEDY MIDDLE SCHL INFO TECH Albuquerque STB3053   13/ 97
$30,000KIRTLAND ELEM SCHL INFO TECH Albuquerque STB3513   13/ 98
$95,000KIT CARSON ELEM SCHL GROUNDS/PLAYGROUNDS IMPROVE Albuquerque STB2934   13/ 99
$15,000LA ACADEMIA DE ESPERANZA GREENHOUSE Albuquerque STB871  VETO 13/100
$55,000LA ACADEMIA DE ESPERANZA WORKSHOP Albuquerque STB968   13/101
$25,000LA MESA ELEM SCHL FIXTURES/FURNITURE/EQUIPMENT Albuquerque STB3085   13/102
$50,000LA MESA ELEM SCHL GROUNDS/PLAYGROUNDS Albuquerque STB3578   13/103
$20,000LA MESA ELEM SCHL INFO TECH Albuquerque STB3088   13/104
$30,000LA MESA ELEM SCHL OUTDOOR CLASSROOM Albuquerque STB3577   13/105
$15,000LA MESA ELEM SCHL SECURITY CAMERAS & INFO TECH Albuquerque STB3084   13/106
$50,000LA PROMESA EARLY LEARNING CTR FURNISH Albuquerque STB2630   13/107

$160,000LA PROMESA EARLY LEARNING CTR INFO TECH Albuquerque STB726   13/108
$55,000LA PROMESA EARLY LEARNING CTR RENOVATE Albuquerque STB729   13/109

$480,000LADERA DRIVE NW IMPROVEMENTS-ALB Albuquerque STB727   25/  9
$123,927LAVALAND ELEM SCHL PLAYGROUND EQUIP Albuquerque STB2980   13/110

$85,000LONGFELLOW ELEM SCHL INFO TECH Albuquerque STB3516   13/111
$130,000LOS PADILLAS ELEM SCHL GROUNDS/PLAYGROUNDS Albuquerque STB3030   13/112
$100,000LOUISIANA BLVD CENTER LANE MEDIAN-ALB Albuquerque STB3630   25/ 10

$55,000LOWELL ELEM SCHL AMPHITHEATER/GROUNDS Albuquerque STB3467   13/113
$7,000LYNDON B. JOHNSON MIDDLE SCHL EQUIP & FURNISH Albuquerque STB3426   13/114
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$19,000MADISON MID SCHL GROUNDS/COURTYARD Albuquerque STB3207   13/115
$62,000MADISON MID SCHL SECURITY CAMERAS & INFO TECH Albuquerque STB3215   13/116
$50,000MANZANO HIGH SCHL INFO TECH Albuquerque STB2919   13/117
$60,000MARK TWAIN ELEM SCHL INFO TECH Albuquerque STB3060   13/118
$25,000MARK TWAIN ELEM SCHL SECURITY CAMERAS & INFO TECH Albuquerque STB3082   13/119
$65,000MARY ANN BINFORD ELEM SCHL INFO TECH Albuquerque STB2982   13/120
$50,000MATHESON PARK ELEM SCHL INFO TECH Albuquerque STB3025   13/121
$30,000MCCOLLUM ELEM SCHL GROUNDS/PLAYGROUNDS Albuquerque STB3581   13/122

$100,000MCKINLEY MID SCHL INFO TECH Albuquerque STB3492   13/123
$160,000MEDIA ARTS COLLABORATIVE CHARTER SCHL FACILITIES Albuquerque STB643   13/124
$105,000MENAUL BLVD MEDIANS IMPROVE-ALB Albuquerque STB3247   25/ 11

$95,000MISSION ACHIEVEMENT & SUCCESS INFO TECH/COMM SYS Albuquerque STB3413   13/125
$20,000MISSION AVENUE ELEM SCHL FCLTIES/GROUNDS IMPROVE Albuquerque STB3304   13/126
$50,000MITCHELL ELEM SCHL INFO TECH Albuquerque STB3213   13/127
$63,000MONTE VISTA ELEM SCHL GROUNDS & PLAYGROUNDS Albuquerque STB3086   13/128
$30,000MONTE VISTA ELEM SCHL INFO TECH Albuquerque STB2878   13/129
$80,000MONTESSORI ELEM SCHL BUS Albuquerque STB610   13/130
$35,000MONTESSORI ELEM SCHL PLAYGROUND EQUIP Albuquerque STB609   13/131
$50,000MONTEZUMA ELEM SCHL GROUNDS & FCLTIES IMPROVE Albuquerque STB3087   13/132
$30,000MONTEZUMA ELEM SCHL INFO TECH Albuquerque STB3515   13/133
$10,000MOUNTAIN MAHOGANY COMMUNITY SCHL INFO TECH Albuquerque STB3436   13/134
$70,000MOUNTAIN VIEW ELEM SCHL INFO TECH Albuquerque STB3013   13/135

$110,000MUSEUM OF NATURAL HISTORY & SCIENCE PLANETARIUM Albuquerque STB2994    7/  1
$135,000NATIONAL HISPANIC CULTURAL CTR DIVIDERS Albuquerque STB2917    7/  2
$564,000NATIONAL HISPANIC CULTURAL CTR INFO & WELCOME CTR Albuquerque STB658    7/  3

$20,000NAVAJO ELEM SCHL INFO TECH Albuquerque STB3011   13/136
$75,000NAVAJO ELEM SCHL SECURITY CAMS & INFO TECH Albuquerque STB2660   13/198
$50,000NEX+GEN ACADEMY HIGH SCHL INFO TECH Albuquerque STB3503   13/137
$83,000NM STATE FAIR AFRICAN AMER PAVILION STAGE Albuquerque STB3449   17/  1
$80,000NM STATE FAIR AFRICAN AMER PERF ARTS CTR EXHIBITS Albuquerque STB3448   17/  2

$200,000NORTH ALB ACRES ROADS/BROWNING & HOLBROOK STS STB343   25/  1
$50,000NORTH STAR ELEM SCHL INFO TECH Albuquerque STB3144   13/138
$68,000NUESTROS VALORES CHARTER SCHL FACILITY-PLAN/DESIGN Albuquerque STB2633   13/199
$90,000NUESTROS VALORES CHARTER SCHL LAND & BLDG Albuquerque STB598   13/139
$50,000PAINTED SKY ELEM SCHL INFO TECH Albuquerque STB3198   13/140
$85,000PAJARITO ELEM SCHL SECURITY CAMERAS & INFO TECH Albuquerque STB3008   13/141
$25,000PENNSYLVANIA AVE HEALTHY TRAILS IMPROVE-ALB Albuquerque STB3613   25/ 12
$25,000PETROGLYPH ELEM SCHL INFO TECH Albuquerque STB2916   13/142
$45,000POLK MID SCHL INFO TECH Albuquerque STB3010   13/143

$200,000QUAIL HOLLOW MDWUA WATER SYSTEM IMPROVE STB3435   16/  1
$18,000REGINALD CHAVEZ ELEM SCHL EQUIP/FURNISH Albuquerque STB3416   13/144
$20,000REGINALD CHAVEZ ELEM SCHL LIBRARY EQUIP/FURNISH Albuquerque STB3415   13/145
$70,000RIO GRANDE BLVD IMPROVE-ALB Albuquerque STB931   25/ 13
$40,000RIO GRANDE HIGH SCHL BASEBALL FIELD Albuquerque STB3422  VETO 13/146
$50,000RIO GRANDE HIGH SCHL INFO TECH Albuquerque STB3360   13/147

$135,000ROBERT F. KENNEDY CHARTER HIGH SCHL INFO TECH Albuquerque STB649   13/149
$45,000ROBERT F. KENNEDY CHARTER HIGH SCHL LAND &FCLITIES Albuquerque STB599   13/148
$30,000ROBERT F. KENNEDY CHARTER HIGH SCHL MEDIA EQUIP Albuquerque STB801   13/150
$25,000ROBERT F. KENNEDY CHARTER SCHL FCLTIES & PARKING Albuquerque STB3364   13/151
$40,000ROUTE 66 VISITORS CTR ON WEST CENTRAL AVE STB2643   22/ 17
$20,000RUDOLFO ANAYA ELEM SCHL INFO TECH Albuquerque STB2669   13/200
$50,000S. Y. JACKSON ELEM SCHL INFO TECH Albuquerque STB3204   13/152
$33,000S.Y. JACKSON ELEM SCHL EXTERIOR SIGNAGE Albuquerque STB3177  VETO 13/153
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$40,000S.Y. JACKSON ELEM SCHL GROUNDS & PLAYGROUNDS Albuquerque STB3027   13/154

$100,000SAN MATEO/GIBSON/TRAMWAY/LOMAS PED SAFETY-ALB Albuquerque STB3628   25/ 14
$100,000SAN PEDRO DR IMPROVE-BETWEEN LOMAS BLVD NE & I-40 Albuquerque STB386   25/ 15

$30,000SANDIA BASE ELEM SCHL INFO TECH Albuquerque STB3464   13/155
$50,000SANDIA HIGH SCHL WADING POOL IMPROVE Albuquerque STB3237  VETO 13/156
$50,000SEVEN BAR ELEM SCHL INFO TECH Albuquerque STB3271   13/157

$1,000,000SFC SEWER & ELECTRICAL UPGRADES & ROOF REPLACE Albuquerque STB5   17/  3
$110,000SIERRA VISTA ELEM SCHL GROUNDS/FACILITIES/EQUIP Albuquerque STB3363   13/158

$83,000SOMBRA DEL MONTE ELEM SCHL GROUNDS/PLAYGROUNDS Albuquerque STB3205   13/159
$150,000SOUTH 4TH ST SAFETY & ART IMPROVE Albuquerque STB3507   25/ 16

$49,000SOUTH VALLEY ACADEMY INFO TECH Albuquerque STB2827   13/160
$43,800SOUTH VALLEY ECON DVLP CTR FURNISH Albuquerque STB363   22/ 70

$157,000SOUTH VALLEY ECON DVLP CTR IMPROVE & ADDITIONS STB802   22/ 18
$281,800SUNSET RD IMPROVE - BERN CO STB362   25/  3

$90,000SW AERONAUTICS, MATH, SCI ACAD HANGAR/TARMAC Albuquerque STB741   13/161
$20,000SW AERONAUTICS, MATH, SCI ACADEMY FENCING Albuquerque STB742   13/162
$25,000SW AERONAUTICS, MATH, SCI ACADEMY INFO TECH Albuquerque STB739   13/163

$226,000SW INTERMEDIATE LEARNING CTR INFO TECH Albuquerque STB759   13/164
$20,000SW PRIMARY LEARNING CENTER PLAYGROUND Albuquerque STB750   13/165

$130,000SW SECONDARY LEARNING CENTER INFO TECH-PARCC Albuquerque STB756   13/166
$30,000TAFT MIDDLE SCHL INFO TECH Albuquerque STB2909   13/167
$20,000TAFT MIDDLE SCHL LIBRARY IMPROVE Albuquerque STB2910   13/168
$55,000TIERRA ADENTRO CHARTER SCHL INFO TECH & EQUIP Albuquerque STB2946   13/169
$40,000TIERRA ANTIGUA ELEM SCHL GROUNDS/PLAYGROUNDS Albuquerque STB3369   13/170
$50,000TIERRA ANTIGUA ELEM SCHL INFO TECH Albuquerque STB3366   13/171

$145,000TIERRA MONTE WATER USERS ASSN FILTRATION SYSTEM STB834   16/  5
$50,000TO'HAJIILEE CHP EMERGENCY MED SVCS BLDG To'hajiilee Chapter STB2645   19/  3
$20,000TOMASITA ELEM SCHL GROUNDS & PLAYGROUNDS IMPROVE Albuquerque STB3048   13/172
$50,000TOMASITA ELEM SCHL INFO TECH Albuquerque STB3049   13/173
$75,000TRUMAN MIDDLE SCHL INFO TECH Albuquerque STB3193   13/174
$26,000TRUMAN MIDDLE SCHL LIBRARY EQUIP/FURNISH/INFO TECH Albuquerque STB3192   13/175
$40,000TRUMAN MIDDLE SCHL SECURITY CAMERAS & INFO TECH Albuquerque STB2981   13/176

$100,000TRUMBULL AVE & SAN PEDRO STREELIGHTS-ALB Albuquerque STB3629   25/ 17
$721,500UNM ANDERSON SCHL OF MGMT BLDG Albuquerque STB3398   32/  1
$265,000UNM BASEBALL FCLTY RESTROOMS Albuquerque STB3388   32/  2
$110,000UNM CRAIG ROBERTSON SOCCER COMPLEX EQUIP Albuquerque STB3418   32/  3
$320,000UNM GOLF COURSE PIPELINE Albuquerque STB3446   32/  4
$160,000UNM JOHNSON FIELD EQUIP & IMPROVE Albuquerque STB3386   32/  5

$75,000UNM JULIAN SAMORA INFO TECH Albuquerque STB2986  VETO 32/  6
$65,000UNM MANUFACTURING ENGINEERING PROGRAM CLEANROOM Albuquerque STB3529   32/  7
$50,000UNM METEORITE MUSEUM & INSTITUTE OF METEORITICS Albuquerque STB3372   32/  8

$746,710UNM PHYSICS & ASTRONOMY BLDG Albuquerque STB3112   32/  9
$100,000UNM SCHOOL OF LAW PLAN/DESIGN Albuquerque STB3351  VETO 32/ 10
$175,000UNM SOUTH CAMPUS PRACTICE FCLTY IMPROVE Albuquerque STB3646   32/ 11
$824,450UNM TOW DIEHM FCLTY IMPROVE Albuquerque STB3389   32/ 12

$60,000UNM VEHICLES Albuquerque STB3373   32/ 13
$30,000UNM-SCHOOL OF LAW IMPROVE AND FURNISH Albuquerque STB3502   32/ 14
$17,000VALLEY HIGH SCHL BASEBALL FIELD FENCE Albuquerque STB935   13/177
$75,000VALLEY HIGH SCHL FOOTBALL LOCKER ROOM LOCKERS Albuquerque STB3411  VETO 13/178
$50,000VALLEY HIGH SCHL LANDSCAPE Albuquerque STB2845   13/179
$30,000VALLEY HIGH SCHL ROOF & SEATING Albuquerque STB3506   13/180
$30,000VAN BUREN MIDDLE SCHL LIBRARY Albuquerque STB3055   13/181
$50,000VENTANA RANCH ELEM SCHL INFO TECH Albuquerque STB3370   13/182
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$10,000VISION QUEST ALTERNATIVE SCHL INFO TECH Albuquerque STB3197   13/183

$132,000WEST MESA HIGH SCHL GROUNDS & FACILITIES IMPROVE Albuquerque STB3354   13/184
$56,000WEST MESA HIGH SCHL LIBRARY EQUIP/FURNISH Albuquerque STB3203   13/185

$111,000WEST MESA HIGH SCHL SECURITY CAMERAS/INFO TECH Albuquerque STB3196   13/186
$30,000WHERRY ELEM SCHL INFO TECH Albuquerque STB3463   13/187
$30,000WHITTIER ELEM SCHL INFO TECH Albuquerque STB3517   13/188
$25,000WHITTIER ELEM SCHL SECURITY CAMERAS & INFO TECH Albuquerque STB3076   13/189
$30,000WILSON MID SCHL INFO TECH Albuquerque STB3518   13/190
$20,000ZIA ELEM SCHL GROUNDS IMPROVE/MESSAGE BOARD Albuquerque STB3445  VETO 13/191
$55,000ZIA ELEM SCHL INFO TECH Albuquerque STB3081   13/192
$25,000ZUNI ELEM SCHL GROUNDS/COURTYARD/FACILITIES Albuquerque STB3499   13/193
$25,000ZUNI ELEM SCHL INFO TECH Albuquerque STB3493   13/194
$30,000ZUNI ELEM SCHL SECURITY CAMERAS & INFO TECH Albuquerque STB3489   13/195

Summary for Bernalillo $31,681,913

County: Catron
$143,000CATRON CO EMERGENCY MGMT FCLTY/FAIR BLDG STB2972   22/ 76

Summary for Catron $143,000

County: Chaves
$101,000CHAVES CO COMPACTORS STB674   16/  8
$120,000CHAVES CO E GRAND PLAINS VOLUNTEER FIRE DEPT TOOLS STB644   22/ 77

$75,000CHAVES CO MIDWAY VOLUNTEER FIRE DEPT VEHICLES STB642   22/ 78
$199,000CHAVES CO VETERANS TRANSPORTATION VANS Roswell STB647   22/ 80
$146,000ENMU-ROSWELL HEALTH SCIENCE CTR SIMULATORS Roswell STB702   27/  1
$150,000ENMU-ROSWELL WELDING/AUTO MECHANICS EQUIP Roswell STB697   27/  2

$84,000FAMBROUGH MDWCA WATER SYSTEM IMPROVE STB3122   16/  9
$50,000HAGERMAN BUILDING DEMOLITION Hagerman STB676   22/ 79

$100,000HAGERMAN WATER STORAGE TANK Hagerman STB687   16/ 10
$200,000HOBSON RD IMPROVEMENTS-ROSWELL Roswell STB635   25/ 18
$153,200NMMI BASEBALL FIELD ARTIFICIAL TURF Roswell STB3397   29

$75,000ROSWELL EASTSIDE LL BASEBALL BATHROOM/CONCESSION Roswell STB678   22/ 81
$75,000ROSWELL JOE BAUMAN STADIUM BATHROOMS/ROOF Roswell STB679   22/ 82
$25,000ROSWELL PARKS PLAYGROUND EQUIPMENT Roswell STB705   22/ 83

$250,000ROSWELL VETERANS' CEMETERY Roswell STB681   22/ 84
$500,000ROSWELL YUCCA REC CENTER ROOF/HVAC Roswell STB680   22/ 85

Summary for Chaves $2,303,200

County: Cibola
$225,0002ND STREET INFRA IMPROVE-GRANTS Grants STB950   25/ 19

$25,000ACOMA PUEBLO IRRIGATION SYSTEM IMPROVE Acoma Pueblo STB667  VETO 19/  4
$25,000ACOMA PUEBLO SENIOR EXERCISE CTR Acoma Pueblo STB3288  VETO  4/  4
$80,000ACOMA PUEBLO VETERANS CTR PARKING LOT & IMPROVE Acoma Pueblo STB668   19/  5

$218,000ACOMA PUEBLO WASTEWATER SYSTEM IMPROVE/EXTEND Acoma Pueblo STB671   16/ 11
$150,000CEBOLLETA LAND GRANT WASTEWATER SYSTEM IMPROVE Cebolleta Land Grant STB946   16/ 12
$230,000CIBOLA CO COURT COMPLEX STB634   22/ 86

$95,000LAGUNA PUEBLO FIRE SUBSTATION/NATURAL RESOURCES Laguna Pueblo STB2925   19/  6
$100,000LAGUNA PUEBLO K'AWAIKA CAMPUS INFRA Laguna Pueblo STB2924   19/  7
$100,000MILAN MOTEL DRIVE INFRA IMPROVE Milan STB951   25/ 20

$50,000NMSU-GRANTS CHILD DEVELOPMENT ED CTR Grants STB3115   31/  1
$500,000RAMAH CHP MOUNTAIN VIEW WATER SYSTEM IMPROVE Ramah Chapter STB2899   16/ 13
$400,000SAN MATEO DAM IMPROVE STB3688   15/  7
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Summary for Cibola $2,148,000

County: Colfax
$70,000ANGEL FIRE STREETS & DRAINAGE IMPROVE Angel Fire STB3163   25/ 21
$40,000CIMARRON WWATER TREATMENT FACILITY Cimarron STB3007   16/ 14

$300,000CIMARRONCITO DAM IMPROVE STB3691   15/  8
$80,000EAGLE NEST WATER SYSTEM IMPROVE-PH 2 Eagle Nest STB633   16/ 15

$1,000,000MAXWELL WATER WELL Maxwell STB581   16/ 16
$200,000MCMC OPERATING ROOM EQUIP-MTF Raton MTF41   43/  1

$1,200,000MCMC RADIOLOGY EQUIPMENT & RENOVATE-MTF Raton MTF40   43/  2
$200,000RATON DRAINAGE SYSTEMS AND STREET REPAIRS Raton STB415   25/ 22
$300,000RATON LAKE MALOYA DAM OUTLET IMPROVEMENTS Raton STB417   15/ 10

$68,000SCCCSHD CIMARRON HEALTHCARE CLINIC Cimarron STB408  VETO 22/ 87
$75,000SPRINGER WASTEWATER SEWER LAGOONS Springer STB3319   16/ 17

$150,000SPRINGER WATER TREATMENT PLANT IONIZATION Springer STB2949   16/ 18

Summary for Colfax $3,615,000

County: Curry
$200,0007TH STREET IMPROVE-CLOVIS Clovis STB2773   25/ 24
$320,000CLOVIS EFFLUENT REUSE SYSTEM Clovis STB2772   16/ 19
$175,000CLOVIS MAINSTREET PRGRM BUILDINGS RENOVATE Clovis STB2775   22/ 88

$50,000CLOVIS POTTER PARK PARKING LOT Clovis STB3267   22/ 89
$485,000CURRY CO ROAD IMPROVEMENTS STB3167   25/ 23
$100,000EASTERN NMWUA WATER SYSTEM IMPROVE Clovis STB3391   16/ 20
$100,000GRADY MSD BUS STB489   13/202

$50,000MELROSE EMERGENCY SIRENS Melrose STB486   22/ 90

Summary for Curry $1,480,000

County: De Baca
$24,00010TH JUDICIAL DIST ATTORNEY FT SUMNER OFFICE Fort Sumner STB3601    9/  1

$180,000DE BACA CO REFUSE COLLECTION TRUCK/BINS STB3004   16/ 21

Summary for De Baca $204,000

County: Dona Ana
$300,0004TH STREET ROAD & DRAINAGE IMPROVE-ANTHONY Anthony STB899   25/ 28

$50,000ANTHONY FLOOD CONTROL FACILITIES Anthony STB897   22/ 93
$140,000ANTHONY WSD FARMERS' MARKET/YOUTH REC CENTER Anthony STB3587   22/ 94

$18,000ANTHONY WSD WATER LINE EXTENSIONS Anthony STB546  VETO 16/ 25
$828,000BAYLOR CANYON & DRIPPING SPRINGS RDS IMPROVE STB2830   25/ 25
$125,000CABALLO SWCD GARFIELD WATERSHED STRUCTURE REHAB STB1735   31/  2

$3,700,000CAMINO REAL REG UTIL AUTH N WWATER TREAT SYS STB3674   16/136
$1,750,000CAMINO REAL REG UTIL AUTH WELL REPLACE STB3680   16/137

$100,000CHAMBERINO MDWC & SA WATER SYSTEM IMPROVE Chamberino STB906   16/ 27
$168,000CYNTHIA LANE IMPROVE-CHAPARRAL Chaparral STB892   25/ 29

$50,000DESERT AIRE MDW & SWA WATER SYSTEM IMPROVE STB711   16/ 24
$90,000DONA ANA BALLPARK LIGHTING IMPROVE Dona Ana STB2651   22/ 95

$122,000DONA ANA CO FIRE PREVENTION TRAINING TRAILER Las Cruces STB2785   22/ 97
$60,000DONA ANA CO LAW ENFORCEMENT ACADEMY PHASE 1 STB2835   22/ 91
$60,000DONA ANA CO RINCON PUBLIC PARK IMPROVE Rincon STB2650   22/106

$218,000DONA ANA CO SOUTHERN NM FAIRGROUNDS STB2817   22/ 92
$300,000DONA ANA CO TORTUGAS ROAD & DRAINAGE IMPROVE Tortugas STB2783   25/ 40
$500,000HATCH PLACITAS ARROYO IMPROVE Hatch STB3286   22/ 96

$60,000HATCH WELL Hatch STB3689   16/145
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$133,000HEALTH SCIENCES ACADEMY INFRA & EQUIP Santa Teresa STB2856   13/203
$153,000KATYDID LANE IMPROVE-CHAPARRAL Chaparral STB2832   25/ 30

$50,000LA UNION MDS&WA STORAGE TANK La Union STB548   16/ 28
$150,000LA UNION MDS&WA WATER SYSTEM IMPROVE La Union STB549   16/ 29

$50,000LA UNION MDS&WA WATER SYSTEM PLAN La Union STB544   16/ 30
$100,000LAS CRUCES ALAMEDA DEPOT NEIGHBORHOOD LIGHTING Las Cruces STB3208   25/ 33

$50,000LAS CRUCES CHILD CRISIS CLINIC RENOVATE & EQUIP Las Cruces STB2365   22/ 98
$141,000LAS CRUCES KLEIN PARK IMPROVEMENTS Las Cruces STB3210   22/ 99

$45,000LAS CRUCES MESILLA VALLEY CMTY OF HOPE FENCE Las Cruces STB3188   22/100
$295,850LAS CRUCES MESILLA VALLEY CMTY OF HOPE HEALTH FCLT Las Cruces STB907   22/101
$150,000LAS CRUCES MESQUITE HISTORIC DISTRICT LIGHTING Las Cruces STB3209   25/ 34

$2,250,000LAS CRUCES SEPTIC SYSTEM REMEDIATION Las Cruces STB1651   16/ 31
$1,036,000LAS CRUCES STREETS IMPROVE Las Cruces STB1647   25/ 35

$725,000LAS CRUCES TRAFFIC SIGNAL MGMNT CONTROL CTR Las Cruces STB2825   22/102
$50,000LAS CRUCES TRANSIT SYSTEM IMPROVE Las Cruces STB2080   25/ 36

$2,000,000LAS CRUCES WATER SYSTEM & WELLS Las Cruces STB2822   16/146
$406,500LAS CRUCES WOMEN VETERANS MONUMENT Las Cruces STB562   22/103
$555,000LAS CRUCES-DONA ANA CO CINEMATIC INFRASTRUCTURE Las Cruces STB3034   22/104
$130,000LOWER RIO GRANDE PWWA INFO TECH & METERS STB578   16/ 22

$30,000LOWER RIO GRANDE PWWA SEWAGE/MESQUITE & BRAZITO STB573   16/ 23
$152,150LOWER RIO GRANDE PWWA WATER SYSTEM/BERINO Berino STB577   16/ 26

$65,700MCCOMBS RD & HERMOSA DR INTERSECTION IMPROVE Chaparral STB890   25/ 31
$445,000MESILLA PUBLIC SAFETY BLDG IMPROVE PHASE 2 Mesilla STB572   22/105
$100,000NMSU AMERICAN INDIAN STUDENT CENTER IMPROVE Las Cruces STB3483   31/  3

$70,000NMSU AQUACULTURE RESEARCH FCLTIES Las Cruces STB2997   31/  4
$75,000NMSU GOLF COURSE IRRIGATION SYSTEM Las Cruces STB3588   31/  5
$75,000NMSU NURSING SIMULATION LAB EQUIP Las Cruces STB3382   31/  6
$72,000NMSU SPEECH & HEARING CLINIC EQUIP/FURNISH Las Cruces STB3183   31/  7

$150,000NMSU THERAPEUTIC RIDING ARENA Las Cruces STB3040   31/  8
$35,000NORTHWIND/WILDWIND INTERSECT IMPROVE-DONA ANA CO STB3285   25/ 26
$67,000OLD SEQUOIA RD IMPROVE-CHAPARRAL Chaparral STB894   25/ 32

$170,000PRESCOTT ANTHONY DR IMPROVE-CHAPARRAL STB887   25/ 27
$50,000SUNLAND PARK BIKE & PEDESTRIAN LANES & TRAILS Sunland Park STB908  VETO 25/ 38

$155,000SUNLAND PARK INFO TECH & CONNECTIVITY SYSTEM Sunland Park STB911   22/107
$100,000SUNLAND PARK STREETS & DRAINAGE IMPROVE Sunland Park STB910   25/ 39

$50,000TRUJILLO STREET IMPROVE PLACITAS DONA ANA CO Placitas STB2659   25/ 37

Summary for Dona Ana $18,903,200

County: Eddy
$28,000ALTA VISTA 6TH GR ACADEMY ASBESTOS IMPROVE Carlsbad STB2802   13/208
$75,000ARTESIA GUADALUPE PARK IMPROVE Artesia STB2811   22/109

$300,000ARTESIA PARK JUNIOR HIGH SCHL OFFICE Artesia STB656   13/207
$287,500ARTESIA WATER METER SYSTEM PHASE 2 Artesia STB810   16/ 33

$50,000BOX CANYON RD IMPROVE-EDDY CO STB551   25/ 41
$75,000CARLSBAD HALAGUENO ART PARK PHASE 3 IMPROVE Carlsbad STB576   22/110
$96,600CARLSBAD HIGH SCHL BLEACHERS STB583   13/204
$65,000CARLSBAD HIGH SCHL CEILINGS/LIGHTS STB590   13/205
$50,000CARLSBAD MSD CENTRAL OFFICE INFO TECH Carlsbad STB2805   13/209

$220,000CARLSBAD PECOS RIVER VILLAGE CONFERENCE CTR Carlsbad STB571   22/111
$287,500CARLSBAD ROADS DRAINAGE IMPROVE-BRIDGES Carlsbad STB560   25/ 43
$100,000CARLSBAD SAN JOSE PLAZA IMPROVEMENTS Carlsbad STB606   22/112

$50,000CARLSBAD SOUTHSIDE FIRE SUBSTATION CONSTRUCT Carlsbad STB580   22/113
$366,000COTTONWOOD RURAL WATER ASSN WATER SYSTEM IMPROV Artesia STB655   16/ 34
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$80,000EARLY COLLEGE HIGH SCHL INFO TECH Carlsbad STB2807   13/210

$280,000EDDY CO CARLSBAD SOUTH LOOP BYPASS RD CONSTRUCT STB545   25/ 42
$70,000EDDY CO CROSSROADS PROGRAM VANS STB2812   22/108

$200,000LOVING WATER SYSTEM IMPROVE Loving STB808   16/ 35
$134,200MONTERREY ELEM SCHL CEILING/LIGHTS/HVAC STB585   13/206

$50,000NMSU-CARLSBAD COMPUTER/ELECTRONICS BLDG RELOCATE Carlsbad STB2836   31/  9
$200,000OTIS MDWC&SWA WATER SYSTEM PHASE 6 IMPROVEMENTS STB605   16/ 32

Summary for Eddy $3,064,800

County: Grant
$234,000BAYARD WATER SYSTEM IMPROVE Bayard STB2813   16/ 36
$225,000GRANT CO ADMIN BLDG SHERIFF'S OFFICE AND FAÇADE STB843   22/114
$150,000GRANT CO FT BAYARD BATAAN PARK VETERANS MEMORIAL STB879   22/115
$100,000HANOVER MDWCA WELL Hanover STB2821   16/ 37
$100,000HURLEY CEMETERY IMPROVE Hurley STB2809   22/116
$125,000HURLEY SWIMMING POOL IMPROVE Hurley STB2808   22/117
$174,000SANTA CLARA WATER SYSTEM IMPROVE Santa Clara STB2803   16/ 38
$125,000SILVER CITY BASEBALL/SOCCER FIELDS IMPROVEMENTS Silver City STB841   22/118
$105,000SILVER CITY FIRE DEPT AMBULANCE Silver City STB869   22/119
$100,000WNMU-SILVER CITY INFO TECH Silver City STB3123   33

Summary for Grant $1,438,000

County: Guadalupe
$40,000ANTON CHICO/LA LOMA/TECOLOTITO ACEQUIAS IMPROVE STB3268   21/  1

$100,000COLONIAS MDWCA WATER SYSTEM IMPROVEMENTS STB983   16/ 39
$45,000EAST PUERTO DE LUNA ACEQUIA IMPROVE & LOAN PAYOFF STB3274   21/  2

$250,000GFD ROCK LAKE WARM WATER HATCHERY PIPELINE-GPF Santa Rosa GPF84   41/  1
$25,000GUADALUPE CO NEWKIRK FIRE DEPT BLDG/EQUIP STB2957   22/120
$20,000GUADALUPE CO SHERIFF'S OFFICE EQUIP/VEHICLES STB622   22/121

$100,000GUADALUPE CO TRASH TRUCK STB2958   16/ 40
$30,000PASTURA MDWCA WATER HAULING TRUCK/TRACTOR Pastura STB3155   16/ 41

$800,000POWER LAKE DAM IMPROVE STB3685   15/  6
$25,000SANTA ROSA CSD VOCATIONAL EQUIPMENT STB2998   13/211
$25,000SANTA ROSA WATER LINE REPLACE Santa Rosa STB3559   16/ 42
$40,000VAUGHN AMBULANCE Vaughn STB3282   22/122
$30,000VAUGHN WATER SYSTEM IMPROVE Vaughn STB3694   16/134
$25,000WEST PUERTO DE LUNA ACEQUIA LOAN PAYOFF & PIPELINE Santa Rosa STB2959   21/  3

Summary for Guadalupe $1,555,000

County: Harding
$30,000MOSQUERO WASTEWATER SYSTEM IMPROVE Mosquero STB2951   16/ 43
$40,000ROY WATER SYSTEM IMPROVE Roy STB769   16/ 44

Summary for Harding $70,000

County: Hidalgo
$120,000HIDALGO CO COMPLEX ASBESTOS ABATEMENT Lordsburg STB411   22/123
$400,000HIDALGO CO RODEO MEDICAL CLINIC CONSTRUCT Rodeo STB394   22/124

$79,000VIRDEN PARK CONSTRUCT Virden STB2837   22/125

Summary for Hidalgo $599,000

County: Lea
$75,000EUNICE DOWNTOWN MAINSTREET IMPROVE Eunice STB553   25/ 45

$200,000EUNICE STREETS & SIDEWALKS IMPROVE Eunice STB511   25/ 46

Thursday, March 13, 2014 Page 10 of 208:10 AM Chart Funded Projects by County 3A
sort order:  County/Project Title



Capital Outlay Projects
Chart by County 

Project Title Amount Fund

Legislative Council Service

City

Chapter 66
51st Legislature, 2nd Session, 2014

Track
$650,000HOBBS SEWER SYSTEM & TRUNK LINE Hobbs STB514   16/ 45
$238,000HOBBS WATER DISTRIBUTION EXTEND Hobbs STB516   16/ 46

$25,000JAL SCADA SYSTEM UPGRADE Jal STB3233   16/ 47
$178,000JAL WELL Jal STB3232   16/ 48
$425,000LEA CO REGIONAL AIRPORT TERMINAL CONSTRUCT STB497   25/ 44

$50,000LOVINGTON CHAPARRAL PARK IRRIGATION SYSTEM Lovington STB530   22/126
$60,000LOVINGTON LLANO KINDERGARTEN SCHL PLAYGROUND STB536   13/212
$20,000LOVINGTON MSD AUTISM CTR FOR ED SVCS PLAYGROUND STB534   13/213

$125,000LOVINGTON WATER METERS & EQUIP Lovington STB528   16/ 49
$100,000LOVINGTON WATER SYSTEM & WELL FIELD Lovington STB527   16/ 50
$425,000NMJC ENERGY TECH TRAINING INFO TECH Hobbs STB3227   26/  1
$175,000NOR-LEA HOSPITAL DISTRICT INPATIENT WING EXPAND Lovington STB533   22/127
$180,000TATUM AMBULANCE Tatum STB532   22/128

Summary for Lea $2,926,000

County: Lincoln
$100,000CAPITAN COMMUNITY CENTER RENOVATE Capitan STB856   22/133

$90,000CAPITAN TRUCKS Capitan STB855   22/134
$50,000CAPITAN WATER METERS Capitan STB853   16/ 52

$213,000CARRIZOZO COMMUNITY CENTER RENOVATE/LIBRARY Carrizozo STB859   22/135
$50,000CARRIZOZO WATER FILL STATION Carrizozo STB860   16/ 53
$50,000CARRIZOZO WATER SYSTEM-ASPEN STREET Carrizozo STB862   16/ 54
$40,000CORONA SLOAN-SIMPSON PARK PLAYGROUND EQUIPMENT Corona STB844   22/136
$90,000CORONA WATER SYSTEM IMPROVE Corona STB836   16/ 55
$25,000LINCOLN CO COMMUNICATIONS TOWER STB848   22/129

$163,000LINCOLN CO DETENTION CENTER EXPAND STB850   22/130
$50,000LINCOLN CO GREENTREE SWA COLLECTION TRUCK Ruidoso Downs STB863   16/ 57
$25,000LINCOLN CO HONDO FIRE STATION STB852   22/131
$20,000LINCOLN CO WHITE OAKS FIRE STATION EXPAND STB845   22/132
$25,000MAIN STREET SIDEWALKS ADA IMPROVE-CORONA Corona STB837   25/ 47

$150,000RUIDOSO DOWNS AGUA FRIA WATER SYSTEM PHASE 1 Ruidoso Downs STB821   16/ 58
$38,000RUIDOSO POLICE VEHICLE VIDEO SYSTEMS Ruidoso STB815   22/137

$150,000RUIDOSO SEWER SYSTEM IMPROVE Ruidoso STB830   16/ 56
$35,000RUIDOSO TREE CONSTRUCT & REMOVE Ruidoso STB814   22/138

$300,000SEO ALTO LAKE DAM IMPROVE STB3678   15/  9
$50,000STORM DITCH IMPROVE-HONDO Hondo STB657   21/  4
$20,000SUN VALLEY WATER & SANITATION DIST WATER METERS STB3133   16/ 51

Summary for Lincoln $1,734,000

County: Los Alamos
$375,000LOS ALAMOS CO JEMEZ MTNS REGIONAL FIRE SUPPRES SYS STB770   22/139

Summary for Los Alamos $375,000

County: Luna
$70,000COLUMBUS PARK IMPROVE-N BOUNDARY RD/HWY 11 Columbus STB3121   22/140

$443,000DEMING BUTTERFIELD TRAIL REGIONAL LANDFILL CELL Deming STB392   16/ 59
$450,000LUNA CO REGIONAL LAW ENFORCEMENT COMPLEX Deming STB395   22/141

Summary for Luna $963,000

County: McKinley
$150,000ALLISON BRIDGE REPLACE Gallup STB986   25/ 52
$100,000BAAHAALI CHP HOUSE IMPROVE Baahaali Chapter STB3531   19/  8

$30,000BAAHAALI-CHICHILTAH TRANSFER STATION BATHROOM Baahaali Chapter STB778   16/ 60
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$150,000BECENTI CHP WATER SYSTEM IMPROVE Becenti Chapter STB3311   16/ 61
$100,000BLUE MEDICINE WELL RD IMPROVE PH 1-MCKINLEY CO STB960   25/ 48
$100,000CASAMERO LAKE CHP POWER LINE EXTEND Casamero Lake Chapte STB763   19/  9
$150,000CHICHILTAH CHP HOUSE/ADMIN OFFICE RENOVATE Chichiltah Chapter STB781   19/ 10
$150,000CHICHILTAH CHP SENIOR CENTER PARKING LOT Chichiltah Chapter STB782    4/  5

$30,000COYOTE CANYON CHP PARKING LOT Coyote Canyon Chapter STB3477  VETO 19/ 11
$95,000COYOTE CANYON CHP POWERLINES Coyote Canyon Chapter STB3475   19/ 12
$50,000DEERSPRINGS RD IMPROVE-MEXICAN SPRINGS CHP Mexican Springs Chapt STB1   25/ 55
$40,000GALLUP HILLCREST CEMETERY & VETERANS MEMORIAL Gallup STB979   22/143
$40,000GALLUP NORTH SIDE SKATE PARK CONSTRUCT Gallup STB382   22/144
$25,000GALLUP STAGECOACH NEIGHBORHOOD AFFORDABLE HOUSIN Gallup STB2961  VETO 18/  1
$20,000GALLUP VETERANS MEMORIAL PILLAR Gallup STB3583   22/145

$523,000HOSPITAL DR & COLLEGE DR RECONSTRUCT Gallup STB978   25/ 53
$50,000IAD NAVAJO TECH UNIV MLTPRPS WELLNESS & ED CTR Crownpoint STB125   19/ 13

$170,000IYANBITO CHP MOTOR GRADER Iyanbito Chapter STB3425   19/ 14
$100,000JOHNSON RD IMPROVE-TWIN LAKES CHP AREA Twin Lakes Chapter STB2   25/ 56
$100,000LITTLE WATER CHP POWER LINE EXTENSION Little Water Chapter STB419   19/ 15

$25,000MANUELITO CANYON DR BRIDGES STB967  VETO 25/ 49
$50,000MANUELITO CANYON DR ROW & PLAN STB3548  VETO 25/ 50
$5,000MARIANO LAKE CHP HEATERS Mariano Lake Chapter STB479   19/ 16

$20,000MARIANO LAKE CHP POWER LINES EXTEND Mariano Lake Chapter STB480  VETO 19/ 17
$40,000MCKINLEY CO DISABLED TRANSPORTATION VEHICLES STB3650   22/142
$15,000MCKINLEY CO DRAINAGE IMPROVE PLAN STB604  VETO 25/ 51
$50,000MCKINLEY CO RD 120 SYSTEM IMPROVEMENTS Manuelito Chapter STB473   25/ 54
$43,000MCKINLEY SWCD MULCHING EQUIPMENT Gallup STB728  VETO 31/ 10
$25,000RED LAKE CHP WATER TANK SITE Red Lake Chapter STB3582   16/ 62
$90,000RED ROCK CHP EMERGENCY RESPONSE MODULAR BUILDING Red Rock Chapter STB3552   19/ 18
$25,000SMITH LAKE CHP ACTIVITY BLDG DESIGN Smith Lake Chapter STB2886   19/ 19

$295,000THOREAU CHP VETERANS SERVICE CENTER Thoreau Chapter STB3317   19/ 20
$400,000TOHATCHI CHP VETERANS BLDG Tohatchi Chapter STB3279   19/ 21

$80,000TSA-YA-TOH CHP BACKHOE Tsa-Ya-Toh Chapter STB3543   19/ 22
$50,000TSA-YA-TOH CHP RAIL INDUSTRIAL PARK CONSTRUCT Tsa-Ya-Toh Chapter STB379   19/ 23
$50,000WHITEHORSE LAKE CHP ROADS MAINT YARD PH 2 Whitehorse Lake Chapt STB3654   19/ 24

$370,000ZUNI PUEBLO COMMERCIAL DEVELOPMENT AREA Zuni Pueblo STB786   16/ 63

Summary for McKinley $3,598,000

County: Mora
$30,000ACEQUIA DE SAN JOSE/DE LA ISLA MORPHY LAKE DAM IMP STB625   15/  1

$245,000MORA CO COMPLEX PHASE 2 STB418   22/146
$100,000MORA ISD PARKING LOTS/ROADS STB2942   13/214

$53,000RAINSVILLE ACEQUIA DEL SUR IMPROVE Rainsville STB3315   21/  5
$701,987UPPER HOLMAN CMDWC&MSWA FLUORIDE TREATMENT FCLT Holman STB349   16/148

$20,000WAGON MOUND PSD SECURITY SYSTEM Wagon Mound STB435   13/215
$50,000WAGON MOUND WATER/WASTEWATER SYSTEM IMPROVE Wagon Mound STB875   16/ 64

Summary for Mora $1,199,987

County: Multiple
$100,000ALGODONES QUIET RAILROAD CROSSINGS STB3377   25/ 58
$180,387BERN CO SOUTH VALLEY QUIET RAILROAD CROSSINGS STB2331   25/ 59

$35,000EAST TORRANCE SWCD WELL MONITORING EQUIP STB734   31/ 11
$160,000MARTIN LUTHER KING, JR. COMM OFFICE/MUSEUM/LIBRARY STB972    6/  1
$450,000MIDDLE RIO GRANDE CONSERVANCY DIST HABITAT RESTORE STB3687   21/ 35

$50,000NORTH CENTRAL EDD BROADBAND INFRA IMPROVE STB3637   20/  1
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$175,000NORTH CENTRAL REG TRANSIT DIST BUSES STB3185   25/ 60

$60,000NORTH CENTRAL SOLID WASTE AUTH EXPAND & EQUIP STB2902  VETO 16/ 66
$344,000PASEO DEL VOLCAN LOOP BYPASS STB3353   25/ 57
$365,000ROCK SPRINGS CHP MULTIPURPOSE BLDG Rock Springs Chapter STB3   19/ 25
$100,000SANDIA PUEBLO BUSES Sandia Pueblo STB3381   19/ 26

$1,600,000SANTA CRUZ WA WATER SYSTEM IMPROVEMENTS STB442   16/152
$440,000SOUTH CENTRAL REGIONAL TRANSIT DIST BUSES STB900   25/ 86

$6,400,000SPACEPORT SOUTHERN ACCESS ROAD STB13   24/  1
$75,000TORREON-STAR LAKE CHP CLINIC EXPAND & CONSTRUCT Torreon-Star Lake Cha STB475   19/ 27
$50,000VAUGHN & NEGRA WATER SYSTEMS IMPROVE STB3281   16/ 65

Summary for Multiple $10,524,387

County: Otero
$4,000,000ALAMOGORDO DESALINIZATION SYSTEM Alamogordo STB3673   16/135

$300,000ALAMOGORDO DESERT LAKES GOLF COURSE STORAGE PON Alamogordo STB485   16/ 67
$25,000ALAMOGORDO DOMESTIC VIOLENCE SHELTER HVAC Alamogordo STB507   22/147

$100,000ALAMOGORDO FAMILY RECREATION CTR RESTROOMS Alamogordo STB491   22/148
$200,000ALAMOGORDO POLICE DEPT VEHICLES Alamogordo STB481   22/149
$150,000CLOUDCROFT COMMUNITY CTR AND LIBRARY Cloudcroft STB517   22/152
$125,000CLOUDCROFT MSD BUS STB525   13/216

$4,116,993NMBVI DITZLER AUDITORIUM/REC CTR & INFRA-PSCOF Alamogordo PSCO42   45/  1
$1,844,015NMBVI QUIMBY GYM & NATATORIUM REN & INFRA-PSCOF Alamogordo PSCO43   45/  2
$2,294,411NMBVI RESIDENT COTTAGES CONSTRUCT & INFRA-PSCOF Alamogordo PSCO44   45/  3

$77,500OTERO CO 12TH JUD DIST COURTHOUSE RENOVATE Alamogordo STB3131   22/150
$500,000OTERO CO CHILD DEVELOPMENT CENTER PHASE 2 RENOVAT Alamogordo STB469   22/151
$235,500OTERO CO SLASH PIT STB498   14/  1

$27,000TIMBERON WSD FILTRATION PLANT IMPROVEMENTS Timberon STB613   16/ 68
$45,000TIMBERON WSD WATER DEPT TRUCK Timberon STB608   16/ 69

$100,000TULAROSA COMMUNITY ACEQUIA IMPROVE Tularosa STB662   21/  6
$35,000TULAROSA SAFETY COMPLEX ROOF Tularosa STB651   22/153

$360,000TULAROSA SEWER SYSTEM IMPROVE Tularosa STB653   16/ 70
$120,000TULAROSA WATER PLANT IMPROVE Tularosa STB654   16/ 71

Summary for Otero $14,655,419

County: Quay
$15,00010TH JUD DIST ATTY COMPUTER SERVER Tucumcari STB3191    9/  2

$140,000MCC ROOFING & HVAC Tucumcari STB2839   26/  2
$75,000NMSU TUCUMCARI AG SCI CENTER EQUIPMENT Tucumcari STB2838   31/ 12

$186,000QUAY CO DETENTION CENTER ROOF STB457   22/154
$150,000SAN JON AMBULANCE San Jon STB2798   22/155
$300,000TUCUMCARI LANDFILL TRASH COMPACTOR Tucumcari STB693   16/ 72

$50,000UTE RESERVOIR INTAKE STRUCTURE STUDY/CONSTRUCT STB3666   15/  2

Summary for Quay $916,000

County: Rio Arriba
$100,000ABIQUIU MDWCA & MSWA WATER SYSTEM IMPROVEMENTS Abiquiu STB3058   16/ 76

$25,000ACEQUIA DE CHAMITA IMPROVE Chamita STB387   21/ 10
$15,000ACEQUIA DE LA POSECION IMPROVE & LOAN PAYOFF Truchas STB3310   21/ 11
$60,000ACEQUIA DE LAS CANOVAS IMPROVE STB3199   21/  8
$60,000ACEQUIA MESA DEL MEDIO EROSION CONTROL STB3316   21/  7
$35,000ACEQUIA SAN RAFAEL DEL GUIQUE IMPROVE STB566   21/  9

$125,000ALCALDE MDWC&SWA WELL CONSTRUCT Alcalde STB350   16/ 77
$87,900ANCONES MDW & WWCA PUMP HOUSE CONSTRUCT La Madera STB364   16/ 81
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$50,000ARROYO DEL AGUA MDWA WATER SYSTEM IMPROVE STB3289   16/ 73
$30,000ASOCIACION DE AGUA DE LOS BRAZOS SYSTEM IMPROVE STB3657   16/ 74
$36,500CANJILON MDWC & MSWA WATER SYSTEM IMPROVE Canjilon STB970   16/ 78
$64,400CANONES EARLY CHILDHOOD STUDENT BUS STB450   22/156

$150,000CANONES MDWC & MSWA TANK/LINES/METERS Canones STB3642   16/150
$60,200CANONES MDWC & MSWA WATER SYSTEM PHASE 2 Canones STB451   16/ 79

$1,000,000CHAMA WASTEWATER TREATMENT PLANT Chama AGSF3348   36
$7,000,000CHAMA WASTEWATER TREATMENT PLANT Chama STB3348   16/133

$15,000CHAMITA MDWC&SWA VALVES Ohkay Owingeh STB344   16/ 82
$100,000CTSRRC LAND ACQUISITION & TRACK EXTENSION STB461    8/  1

$85,000CTSRRC LOCOMOTIVE #15 PURCHASE & UPGRADE STB462    8/  2
$30,000ESPANOLA PSD WEIGHT-LIFTING EQUIPMENT STB3345  VETO 13/217
$50,000GALLINA MDWC&MSWA WATER SYSTEM IMPROVE Gallina STB3253   16/ 80

$150,000GFD LAGUNA DEL CAMPO LAKE DAM SAFETY-GFB GFB81   40
$350,000GFD LAGUNA DEL CAMPO LAKE DAM SAFETY-GPF GPF35   41/  2

$25,000OHKAY OWINGEH EDUCATION COMPLEX INFRA Ohkay Owingeh STB563   19/ 28
$105,000OHKAY OWINGEH WASTEWATER TREATMENT PLANT Ohkay Owingeh STB561   16/ 83

$30,000OJO SARCO MDWC & MSWA WATER SYSTEM IMPROVE Ojo Sarco STB347   16/ 84
$50,000RIO ARRIBA CO ARCHIVE CENTER STB743  VETO 22/157

$100,000RIO ARRIBA CO DET CTR-TIERRA AMARILLA WWATER PLANT STB937   16/ 75
$290,000RIO ARRIBA CO FOOD HUB ECON DVLP STB909   22/158

$50,000RIO ARRIBA CO REC FIELDS & WALKING TRAILS Espanola STB3181   22/164
$100,000RIO ARRIBA CO SALA FILANTROPICA RENOVATE STB865   22/159

$25,000RIO ARRIBA CO SEARCH/RESCUE/EMS VEHICLES STB861  VETO 22/160
$190,000RIO ARRIBA CO SHERIFF'S CRIME SCENE PROCESSING VEH STB936  VETO 22/161
$125,000RIO ARRIBA CO SHERIFF'S DEPT POLICE VEHICLES STB3251  VETO 22/162

$50,000RIO ARRIBA CO SUBSTANCE ABUSE THERAPEUTIC FACILITY STB746   22/163
$50,000RIO ARRIBA REGIONAL ASSOCIATION OF WATER USERS STB764   16/140

$175,000SANTA CLARA PUEBLO GABION STRUCTURES Santa Clara Pueblo STB723   19/ 29
$65,000TRUCHAS FIRE STATION BAY ADDITION Truchas STB661   22/165

Summary for Rio Arriba $10,689,000

County: Roosevelt
$100,000CAUSEY WATER SYSTEM IMPROVE Causey STB3002   16/ 85
$100,000DORA CSD AG SHOP BUILDING IMPROVE STB3001   13/218

$30,000ELIDA HIGH SCHL SHOP BLDG EXHAUST SYSTEM STB673   13/219
$606,000ENMU MULTIPURPOSE STADIUM Portales STB2795   27/  3

$75,000FLOYD MSD SECURITY SYSTEM STB3453   13/220
$25,000PORTALES FIRE DEPT SUBSTATION CONSTRUCT Portales STB401   22/166
$15,000PORTALES MSD WELDING/AG BUILDING EXHAUST STB3270   13/221
$95,000PORTALES WELL FIELD IMPROVEMENTS Portales STB400   16/ 86

$111,000ROOSEVELT CO ROADS IMPROVE STB398   25/ 61
$173,000ROOSEVELT GENERAL HOSPITAL RADIOLOGY ROOM Roosevelt Co Spec Hos STB3277   22/167
$100,000ROOSEVELT GENERAL HOSPITAL ROOF Roosevelt Co Spec Hos STB3278   22/168

Summary for Roosevelt $1,430,000

County: San Juan
$145,000BECLABITO CHP ROAD GRADER Beclabito Chapter STB2789   19/ 31
$100,000CRYSTAL CHP MLTPRPS FCLTY ACCESS ROAD CONTRUCT Crystal Chapter STB340   25/ 64

$3,819,775EAST AZTEC ARTERIAL ROUTE CONSTRUCT Aztec STB927   25/ 63
$23,500EAST CULPEPPER FLATS DOMESTIC WCA IMPROVE STB2940   16/ 87

$504,000FARMINGTON PORTER ARROYO RETENTION FCLTY Farmington STB776   22/224
$142,725GADII'AHI CHP IRRIGATION SYSTEM PHASE 4 Gadii'ahi Chapter STB803   19/ 32

Thursday, March 13, 2014 Page 14 of 208:10 AM Chart Funded Projects by County 3A
sort order:  County/Project Title



Capital Outlay Projects
Chart by County 

Project Title Amount Fund

Legislative Council Service

City

Chapter 66
51st Legislature, 2nd Session, 2014

Track
$25,000LAKE VALLEY CHP SOLAR PROJECT Lake Valley Chapter STB2896   19/ 33

$100,000NASCHITTI CHP WATER LINES Naschitti Chapter STB3482   16/ 89
$80,000NAVAJO NATION IRRIGATION SYSTEMS-SAN JUAN CO STB2784   19/ 30
$45,000NEWCOMB CHP CAPT TOM IRRIGATION CANAL Newcomb Chapter STB3658   19/ 34

$100,000NEWCOMB CHP PARKING AREA IMPROVE Newcomb Chapter STB3134   19/ 35
$110,000NM 371/N 36 INTERSECTION IMPROVE PHASE 1 STB934   25/ 62

$15,000SJC-WEST SIGNAGE Kirtland STB391   26/  3
$50,000TWO GREY HILLS CHP SENIOR CENTER ADDITION Two Grey Hills Chapter STB3535    4/  6
$50,000US HWY 491/N 34 JUNCTION SAFETY IMPROVE Sanostee Chapter STB377   25/ 65

$996,000VALLEY ACRES WASTEWATER SYS IMPROVE & LOAN REPAY STB2859   16/ 88

Summary for San Juan $6,306,000

County: San Miguel
$100,000ACEQUIA MADRE DE LAS VEGAS IMPROVE STB3589   21/ 12

$25,000ACEQUIA MADRE DE VILLANUEVA DAM Villanueva STB3249   21/ 15
$30,000CHAPELLE MDCA STORAGE TANK AND BOOSTER STATION Serafina STB354   16/ 95
$50,000CHAPELLE MDCA WATER STORAGE TANK Serafina STB3117   16/ 96
$62,000EL CRESTON MDWCA WATER DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM DESIGN Las Vegas STB355   16/ 92
$80,000EL VALLE WATER ALLIANCE WATER SYSTEM IMPROVE STB356   16/ 90

$750,000GABALDON MDWCA WATER SYSTEM IMPROVEMENTS STB466   16/147
$150,000GFD PECOS WATERSHED EDUCATION CENTER-GPF GPF82   41/  3

$30,000GONZALES RANCH ROADS IMPROVE-SAN MIGUEL CO STB985   25/ 66
$4,000,000LAS VEGAS BRADNER DAM CONSTRUCT Las Vegas AGSF2769   38
$6,000,000LAS VEGAS BRADNER DAM CONSTRUCT Las Vegas STB2769   15/  3

$33,000LAS VEGAS CITY PSD BAND INSTRUMENTS & STUDIO STB2852   13/222
$40,000LCC BUILDINGS RE-ROOF Las Vegas STB428   26/  4
$45,000LOS TRIGOS DITCH ARROYO CROSSING El Pueblo STB524   21/ 13

$265,000NMHU ATHLETIC FACILITIES IMPROVE Las Vegas STB600   28
$30,000PECOS CANYON FIRE TRUCK STB3432   22/169
$50,000PECOS ISD BASEBALL/SOFTBALL FIELD LIGHTING STB2883  VETO 13/223

$1,995,000PECOS/RINCON RD-NM 63 SEWER SYSTEM & LIFT STATION Pecos STB414   16/ 93
$50,000PENDARIES ROADS IMPROVE-SAN MIGUEL CO STB987   25/ 67
$55,000ROWE MDWCA WATER DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM Rowe STB351   16/ 94
$30,000SAN JOSE ROADS IMPROVE-SAN MIGUEL CO STB988   25/ 68
$25,000SAN MIGUEL CO DETENTION CTR BUILDING STB591   22/170
$50,000SAN MIGUEL CO EL PUEBLO FIRE TRUCK El Pueblo STB523   22/172

$175,000SAN MIGUEL CO ROADS IMPROVE STB587   25/ 69
$25,000SAN MIGUEL CO SHERIDAN VOL FIRE DEPT ADD & IMPROVE STB773   22/171
$25,000SAN MIGUEL CO TECOLOTE FIRE DEPT ADDITION Tecolote STB617  VETO 22/173
$20,000TECOLOTE ACEQUIA SYSTEM & INFRA IMPROVE Tecolote STB3118   21/ 14
$20,000TECOLOTITO MDWCA WATER SYSTEM/PUMP HOUSE IMPROVE STB353   16/ 91
$25,000WEST LAS VEGAS PSD BAND EQUIPMENT/INSTRUMENTS STB3012  VETO 13/224
$5,000WEST LAS VEGAS PSD EMERGENCY GENERATOR Las Vegas STB522  VETO 13/228

$45,000WEST LAS VEGAS PSD FENCING STB740   13/225
$25,000WEST LAS VEGAS PSD MARIACHI INSTRUMENTS STB3019  VETO 13/226
$20,000WEST LAS VEGAS PSD PLAYGROUND EQUIP STB624   13/227

Summary for San Miguel $14,200,000

County: Sandoval
$50,000ACEQUIA DE LOS PINOS IMPROVE Cuba STB3009   21/ 17

$650,000ALGODONES ARSENIC TREATMENT SYSTEM Algodones STB3686   16/138
$85,000ASK ACADEMY CHARTER SCHL INFO TECH Rio Rancho STB737   13/231

$125,000ASK ACADEMY CHARTER SCHL LAB EQUIPMENT Rio Rancho STB738   13/232
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$20,000ASK ACADEMY CHARTER SCHL LAND & BLDG Rio Rancho STB2842   13/233

$100,000BERNALILLO CORONADO LL IMPROVE Bernalillo STB3383   22/176
$65,000BERNALILLO ROTARY PARK IMPROVE Bernalillo STB847   22/177

$353,000BERNALILLO STREETS IMPROVE Bernalillo STB851   25/ 70
$195,000BERNALILLO WATER SYSTEM IMPROVE Bernalillo STB849   16/ 97

$50,000COCHITI PUEBLO LIBRARY IMPROVE & EQUIP Cochiti Pueblo STB2578   19/ 36
$160,200COCHITI PUEBLO MULTI-USE FACILITY Cochiti Pueblo STB2879   19/ 37
$100,000CORRALES CASA SAN YSIDRO MUSEUM IMPROVEMENTS Corrales STB3051   22/180

$75,500CORRALES LA ENTRADA PARK & LIBRARY IMPROVE Corrales STB3385   22/181
$50,000CORRALES REGIONAL COMMUNICATIONS TOWER ROAD ACCE Corrales STB3615   25/ 71
$50,000CORRALES WATER SYSTEM IMPROVEMENTS Corrales STB3042   16/ 98
$80,000CUBA JUVENILE PARKS & REC CTR IMPROVE Cuba STB914   22/182
$35,000CUBA WATER SYSTEM IMPROVE Cuba STB917   16/ 99

$100,000GFD SEVEN SPRINGS HATCHERY DEMOLITION-GPF GPF85   41/  4
$110,000JEMEZ PUEBLO EARTH BLOCK MACHINE & EQUIP Jemez Pueblo STB2890   19/ 38
$100,000JEMEZ PUEBLO LIBRARY RENOVATE & ADDITION Jemez Pueblo STB2888   19/ 39

$50,000JEMEZ PUEBLO WASTEWATER SYS SEWER JETTERS Jemez Pueblo STB2894   16/100
$55,000JEMEZ PUEBLO WELL & PUMPS IMPROVE Jemez Pueblo STB2889   16/101
$20,000JEMEZ RIVER BASIN ACEQUIAS IMPROVE STB406   21/ 16
$80,000JEMEZ SPRINGS POLICE AND COURT BLDG CONSTRUCT Jemez Springs STB336   22/183

$155,000PENA BLANCA WSD WATER SYSTEM IMPROVE Pena Blanca STB554   16/102
$60,000RIO RANCHO ALL-INCLUSIVE PARK Rio Rancho STB3442   22/185

$200,000RIO RANCHO CIBOLA LL FACILITIES IMPROVE Rio Rancho STB3648   22/186
$337,000RIO RANCHO POLICE VEHICLES Rio Rancho STB3077   22/187
$680,000RIO RANCHO PSD ELEM SCHL VISITOR IMPROVEMENTS STB2793   13/229
$280,000RIO RANCHO PSD NM LEARNING & DVLP CTR & LAND STB2904   13/230

$1,400,000RIO RANCHO WATER SYSTEM IMPROVE Rio Rancho STB3073   16/141
$100,000RIO RANCHO WELL Rio Rancho STB3074   16/142

$10,000SAN FELIPE PUEBLO FARM SERVICES FCLTY/IMPROVEMENTS San Felipe Pueblo STB826  VETO 19/ 40
$175,000SAN FELIPE PUEBLO SOUTH BRIDGE DESIGN San Felipe Pueblo STB824   25/ 74

$5,000SANDOVAL CO BARN & STABLE STB2857  VETO 22/174
$125,000SANDOVAL CO BERNALILLO BUSINESS INNOVATION CTR STB3332   22/175
$132,000SANDOVAL CO MAGISTRATE COURT ROOF REPLACE Bernalillo STB3070   22/178

$50,000SANDOVAL CO OLD COURTHOUSE ROOF Bernalillo STB3333  VETO 22/179
$10,000SANDOVAL CO PENA BLANCA COMMUNITY CTR LIGHTS/SIGN Pena Blanca STB3035   22/184
$75,000SANTA ANA PUEBLO MULTIPURPOSE WELLNESS & ED FCLTY Santa Ana Pueblo STB2781   19/ 41

$140,000SANTA ANA PUEBLO REG POLICE SUBSTATION/HOLD FCLTY Santa Ana Pueblo STB2782   19/ 42
$150,000SANTO DOMINGO PUEBLO AMBULANCE Santo Domingo Pueblo STB3307   19/ 43
$400,000SSCAFCA ALBERTA RD DRAINAGE IMPROVE-PH 2 Rio Rancho STB3059   25/ 72
$965,000WESTSIDE BLVD IMPROVE & BRIDGE-RIO RANCHO Rio Rancho STB3075   25/ 73
$165,000ZIA PUEBLO LOADER & MOTOR GRADER Zia Pueblo STB3376   19/ 44

Summary for Sandoval $8,307,700

County: Santa Fe
$50,0001ST JUDICIAL DIST COURTHOUSE INFO TECH Santa Fe STB3033   10/  1
$25,0001ST JUDICIAL DIST COURTHOUSE OUTDOOR SEATING Santa Fe STB3032  VETO 10/  2
$80,000ACEQUIA AGUA FRIA IMPROVE STB941   21/ 20
$25,000ACEQUIA DE LA CIENEGA PIPING/GATE VALVE/SPILLWAY La Cienega STB370   21/ 26
$75,000ACEQUIA DE LA CIENEGA PUMP SYSTEM & WELL La Cienega STB371   21/ 27
$25,000ACEQUIA DE LOS CHUPADEROS IMPROVE-HEAD GATES/LINER STB710   21/ 21
$75,000ACEQUIA DE LOS RANCHOS EMBANKMENT CONSTRUCT Chimayo STB3558   21/ 25
$30,000ACEQUIA DE LOS TRUJILLOS IMPROVE STB640   21/ 22
$71,000ACEQUIA DEL BARRANCO BLANCO IMPROVE STB3223   21/ 23

Thursday, March 13, 2014 Page 16 of 208:10 AM Chart Funded Projects by County 3A
sort order:  County/Project Title



Capital Outlay Projects
Chart by County 

Project Title Amount Fund

Legislative Council Service

City

Chapter 66
51st Legislature, 2nd Session, 2014

Track
$34,000ACEQUIA DEL RANCHO IMPROVEMENTS PHASE 1 STB813   21/ 18
$67,000ACEQUIA DEL RINCON IMPROVE Pojoaque STB2788   21/ 28

$335,000AGUA FRIA ELEM SCHL EARLY LEARNING CENTER STB940   13/234
$20,000ALAMO LANE IMPROVE-AGUA FRIA AREA STB3337   25/ 75

$120,000ATALAYA ELEM SCHL RAINWATER CATCHMENT SYSTEM Santa Fe STB3524   13/240
$96,500CCA CTR FOR CONTEMPORARY ARTS IMPROVE-SANTA FE Santa Fe STB2776    7/  4
$50,000CUARTELES DITCH IMPROVEMENTS Santa Cruz STB446   21/ 29

$440,000EDGEWOOD WASTEWATER SYSTEM IMPROVE Edgewood STB646   16/108
$40,000EL DORADO COMMUNITY SCHL RAINWATER CATCHMENT SYS STB3549   13/235

$147,000ELDORADO AREA WSD WATER SYSTEM IMPROVE-PH 1 STB3043   16/103
$135,000ELDORADO AREA WSD WATER SYSTEM IMPROVE-PH 2 STB3044   16/104

$50,000FRESQUEZ DITCH RESTORATION STB460   21/ 19
$20,000LA BAJADA COMMUNITY DITCH IMPROVE STB3246   21/ 24

$500,000NAMBE PUEBLO WATER SYSTEM/TANK/SEWER Nambe Pueblo STB923   16/109
$210,000NM SCHL FOR THE ARTS REAL PROPERTY PURCHASE Santa Fe STB3184   13/241

$7,038,365NMSD CARTWRIGHT HALL RENOVATE-PSCOF Santa Fe PSCO45   46
$15,000NYE EARLY CHILDHOOD CTR PLAYGROUND IMPROVE STB3340   13/236

$100,000POJOAQUE PUEBLO WELLNESS CTR ADDITIONS & EQUIP Pojoaque Pueblo STB715  VETO 19/ 45
$5,000SAN ILDEFONSO PUEBLO WASTEWATER TREATMENT FCLTY San Ildefonso Pueblo STB3252  VETO 16/110

$100,000SANTA FE AFFORDABLE HOUSING FOR VETS/LOW-INCOME Santa Fe STB3245   18/  2
$890,000SANTA FE AIRPORT BUILDING EXPAND Santa Fe STB2841   22/195

$80,000SANTA FE CO AGUA FRIA UTILITIES PLAN & DESIGN STB942   16/105
$130,000SANTA FE CO AGUA FRIA WATER SYSTEM IMPROVE STB607   16/106
$100,000SANTA FE CO CHUPADERO WATER SYSTEM IMPROVE Chupadero STB637   16/107
$100,000SANTA FE CO ELDORADO ROADS IMPROVE Eldorado STB974   25/ 76

$10,000SANTA FE CO ELDORADO VISTA GRANDE LIBRARY EXPAND Eldorado STB3547   22/193
$160,000SANTA FE CO FAIRGROUNDS IMPROVE STB628   22/188
$182,000SANTA FE CO FIRE STATIONS SOLAR IMPROVEMENTS STB623   22/189

$10,000SANTA FE CO LA FAMILIA MED CTR SOUTHSIDE BLDG ROOF Santa Fe STB3189   22/196
$40,000SANTA FE CO NM HWY 14 SENIOR/COMMUNITY CTR STB620  VETO 22/190

$128,800SANTA FE CO POJOAQUE SPORTS FIELDS IMPROVE Pojoaque STB639   22/194
$75,000SANTA FE CO URBAN ADVENTURE & TRAINING CTR STB3338   22/191
$70,000SANTA FE CO VISTA AURORA SEWER SYSTEMS Santa Fe STB766   16/111

$114,400SANTA FE CO WOMEN'S HEALTH BUILDING RENOVATE STB3339   22/192
$30,000SANTA FE EL MUSEO CULTURAL RENOVATE Santa Fe STB939   22/197
$25,000SANTA FE GENOVEVA CHAVEZ REC CENTER IMPROVE Santa Fe STB2851   22/198
$38,000SANTA FE HIGH SCHL EARLY HEAD START SITE PGRND STB3444   13/237

$280,000SANTA FE MEAL PROGRAM BUILDING RENOVATE/EXPAND Santa Fe STB413   22/199
$45,000SANTA FE MEDICAL CTR ALTO CLINIC HVAC Santa Fe STB3555   22/200

$225,000SANTA FE MUNI REC COMPLEX SOCCER FIELD/FCLTIES Santa Fe STB752   22/201
$320,000SANTA FE PARKS SHADE STRUCTURES Santa Fe STB2849   22/202

$20,000SANTA FE SALVADOR PEREZ PARK REC CENTER IMPROVE Santa Fe STB3031   22/203
$240,000SFCC ALT ENERGY CLASSROOM/LAB SPACE IMPROVE Santa Fe STB928   26/  5

$75,000SFCC MEDIA/FILM TECH UPGRADES Santa Fe STB933   26/  6
$150,000SFIS ENTRANCE LANES Santa Fe STB2990   19/ 46
$720,000SLO/SLMF MORGAN HALL RENOVATE-SLMF Santa Fe SLMF34   48/  1
$360,000SLO/SLMF SPRINKLER & CEILING REPLACEMENT-SLMF Santa Fe SLMF32   48/  2
$230,000SLO/SLMF STATE LAND OFFICE WIRING INFRA-SLMF Santa Fe SLMF33   48/  3

$3,500TESUQUE ELEM SCHL DIGITAL SECURITY SYSTEM UPGRADES STB3255   13/238
$130,100TESUQUE PUEBLO POLICE BLDG STABILIZATION Tesuque Pueblo STB3553   19/ 47

$3,500WOOD GORMLEY ELEM SCHL SECURITY SYS UPGRADES STB3491   13/239

Summary for Santa Fe $14,794,165
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County: Sierra
$285,000ELEPHANT BUTTE SEWER LINES Elephant Butte STB574   16/112
$100,000ELEPHANT BUTTE WATER LINES & FIRE HYDRANTS Elephant Butte STB575   16/113
$114,000SPACEPORT HANGAR STB3575   24/  2
$135,000T OR C WASTEWATER TREATMENT PLANT IMPROVE Truth or Consequences STB468   16/114

Summary for Sierra $634,000

County: Socorro
$100,000ENTERPRISE & GREFCO RDS IMPROVEMENTS-SOCORRO Socorro STB2984   25/ 77
$100,000MAGDALENA WELL AND WATER SYSTEM IMPROVE Magdalena STB2974   16/151

$90,000NMIMT MAGDALENA RIDGE TELESCOPE ENCLOSURE Socorro STB3595   30/  1
$75,000NMIMT NORTH CAMPUS PARKING LOT Socorro STB3469   30/  2
$25,000NMIMT PARKING LOT SOUTH CAMPUS Socorro STB3287   30/  3

$1,000,000SAN ACACIA LEVEE STB3679   15/  5
$100,000SOCORRO CO SABINAL COMMUNITY CTR & KITCHEN PH 3 STB2989   22/204
$100,000SOCORRO CSD ACTIVITY BUS STB2995   13/242
$300,000SOCORRO RODEO & SOCCER FIELD FACILITIES Socorro STB2976   22/205
$400,000SOCORRO WWATER TREATMENT PLANT/COLLECTION SYSTEM Socorro STB2975   16/139

Summary for Socorro $2,290,000

County: Statewide
$500,000ARMORY BD ARMORIES IMPROVE/ENERGY EFFICIENCY STB59    5

$2,000,000CORRECTIONS DEPT FACILITIES REPAIR/RENOVATE STB17    6/  2
$2,300,000DOE RIVER STEWARDSHIP/RESTORATION STB57   16/115
$1,300,000DOE WWCLF IMPLEMENT PROVISIONS OF ACT-PPRF PPRF48   44
$5,000,000DOIT PUBLIC SAFETY COMMUNICATIONS EQUIP STATEWIDE STB54   20/  2
$5,000,000EDD LEDA PROJECTS STB65   12
$1,700,000EMNRD FIRE CREW CARRIER/VEHICLES/FACILITIES STB68   14/  3
$6,200,000EMNRD WATERSHED RESTORATION IMPROVE STB3672   14/  4

$400,000EMNRD WILDFIRE MITIGATION STB69   14/  2
$125,000GFD ALTERNATIVE ENERGY SYSTEMS STATEWIDE-GPF GPF83   41/  5
$400,000GFD BIG GAME ENHANCE-GPF WILDLIFE & LANDS RESTORE GPF39   39
$200,000GFD COSTILLA CREEK FISH MIGRATION BARRIER-HMF HMF80   42
$250,000GFD SHOOTING RANGES-GPF GPF86   41/  6

$1,000,000HOMELAND SECURITY NATURAL HAZARD MITIGATION MATCH STB3690   35
$2,000,000ISC ACEQUIAS IMPROVE STATEWIDE AGSF3671   37/  2

$25,000NM STATE LIBRARY BOOKMOBILE STB3109  VETO  7/  5
$1,000,000PECOS RIVER COMPACT SETTLEMENT AGSF3693   37/  1
$5,000,000PED ED TECH INFRA FOR COMPUTER-BASED ASSESSMENTS PSCO3670   47/  3
$2,500,000PED PRE-KINDERGARTEN CLASSROOMS-PSCOF PSCO47   47/  1
$7,395,000PED SCHOOL BUS REPLACEMENT-PSCOF PSCO46   47/  2

$169,000PUBLIC SCHOOLS ROBOT EQUIPMENT STB565   13/243
$2,100,000SEO SURFACE & GROUND WATER METERS STATEWIDE STB3677   15/  4
$6,000,000SOS VOTING SYSTEM REPLACE STB12   23
$1,000,000SWCD DAM REHABILITATION STATEWIDE STB3683   31/ 14

$600,000VSD VETERANS CEMETERY COLUMBARIA & SITE IMPROVE STB29   34
$2,000,000WATER RIGHTS FOR HABITAT RESTORATION STATEWIDE AGSF3692   37/  3

Summary for Statewide $56,139,000

County: Taos
$15,000ACEQUIA DE LAS JOLLAS & RIO CHIQUITO COMPUERTA STB3078   21/ 30
$15,000ACEQUIA DEL CANON EROSION CONTROL STRUCTURES STB792   21/ 31
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$25,000ACEQUIA DEL MONTE IMPROVE-LLANO DE SAN JUAN STB3079   21/ 32
$50,000ACEQUIA DEL MONTE LINING-TALPA Ranchos de Taos STB3178   21/ 33

$180,000CAMINO DEL MEDIO EASEMENTS/DRAINAGE-TAOS Taos STB424   25/ 79
$130,000CAMINO DEL MEDIO IMPROVE-TAOS CO STB800   25/ 78

$50,000CERRO REGIONAL MDWC & SWA WATER SYSTEM IMPROVE Cerro STB373   16/117
$80,000EL PRADO WSD WELL & WATER SYSTEM IMPROVEMENTS El Prado STB787   16/118

$300,000GFD COSTILLA CREEK FISH MIGRATION BARRIER-GPF Costilla GPF38   41/  7
$26,000LA LAMA MDWCA WELL & WATER SYSTEM IMPROVE STB713   16/116
$50,000LA MERCED DE CRISTOBAL DE LA SERNA LAND/BUILDING STB3080  VETO 22/206
$50,000OJO CALIENTE MDWCA URANIUM TREATMENT FCLTY Ojo Caliente STB367   16/119

$130,000OJO CALIENTE MDWCA WATER SYSTEM IMPROVE Ojo Caliente STB3681   16/144
$50,000QUESTA SEWER SYSTEM IMPROVE/EXTEND Questa STB925   16/120

$100,000QUESTA WATER RIGHTS PURCHASE Questa STB926   16/121
$40,000QUESTA WELL & STORAGE Questa STB930   16/122
$80,000RANCHOS DE TAOS WASTEWATER SYSTEM PHASE 2C-3/5 Ranchos De Taos STB699   16/123
$75,000RED RIVER AMBULANCE BUILDING IMPROVE Red River STB912   22/210
$80,000RED RIVER WATER SYSTEM IMPROVE Red River STB3064   16/124
$53,000TALPA COMMUNITY CTR TAOS CO STB788   22/207

$100,000TAOS CO LLANO QUEMADO VETERANS CEMETERY STB920   22/208
$50,000TAOS CO SHERIFF'S DEPT VEHICLES/EQUIP STB3066   22/209
$50,000TAOS REGIONAL AIRPORT HANGAR FCLTY Taos STB3250   25/ 80
$50,000UNM HARWOOD MUSEUM OF ART REPAIR Taos STB789   32/ 15

$225,000UPPER ARROYO HONDO MDWCA WATER SYSTEM IMPROVE Arroyo Hondo STB3656   16/149

Summary for Taos $2,004,000

County: Torrance
$25,000ALAN AYERS ROAD-ESTANCIA Estancia STB3568  VETO 25/ 81
$50,000CLAUNCH-PINTO SWCD NATURAL RESOURCE CENTER Mountainair STB809   31/ 13
$45,000ENCINO WATER SYSTEM IMPROVE Encino STB2770   16/125

$210,000ESTANCIA VALLEY SWA REGIONAL LANDFILL CONSTRUCT Estancia STB329   16/126
$70,000ESTANCIA WATER BOOSTER PUMP STATION Estancia STB3561   16/127
$15,000ESTANCIA WELL Estancia STB3566   16/128

$340,000MORIARTY MOUNTAIN VIEW WATER SYSTEM IMPROVE Moriarty STB885   16/129
$30,000MOUNTAINAIR METAL BUILDING Mountainair STB3124   22/213
$70,000TAJIQUE PLAYGROUND CONSTRUCT Town of Tajique Land G STB873   22/214

$200,000TORRANCE CO INFO TECH DISPATCH & RECORDS Estancia STB441   22/211
$40,000TORRANCE CO KXNM RADIO STATION EQUIP PHASE 1 McIntosh STB330   22/212

$840,000WILLARD SEWER SYSTEM IMPROVE Willard STB3676   16/143

Summary for Torrance $1,910,000

County: Union
$57,000CLAYTON CIVIC CTR RENOVATE & ROOF Clayton STB2922   22/215
$55,000CLAYTON MULTIPURPOSE EVENT CENTER Clayton STB2923   22/216

$115,000CLAYTON TOWN HALL RENOVATE & ROOF Clayton STB2920   22/217

Summary for Union $227,000

County: Valencia
$200,000BELEN CSD BUSES STB3149   13/244
$300,000BELEN WATER TANK CONSTRUCT Belen STB2963   16/130

$75,000BOSQUE FARMS VILLAGE OFFICE RENOVATE Bosque Farms STB2867   22/219
$286,000BOSQUE FARMS WATER STORAGE TANKS REHAB Bosque Farms STB2871   16/131
$215,000CHRISTOPHER RD PH 2 IMPROVEMENTS-BELEN Belen STB2962   25/ 84

$25,000ISLETA PUEBLO VETERANS CENTER CONSTRUCT Isleta Pueblo STB2791  VETO 19/ 48
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$100,000LOS LUNAS HIGH SCHL PERF ARTS CTR IMPROVE STB3591   13/245
$125,000LOS LUNAS INFO TECH IMPROVE Los Lunas STB963   22/220
$900,000LOS LUNAS SILVERY MINNOW REFUGIUM PRODUCTION FCLTY STB3684   21/ 34
$235,000LOS LUNAS SPORTS COMPLEX Los Lunas STB964   22/221

$1,900,000LOS LUNAS WASTEWATER TREATMENT EXPAND Los Lunas STB965   16/132
$172,000MANZANO EXPRESSWAY IMPROVE/LIGHTING-VALENCIA CO STB2926   25/ 82
$350,000MEADOWLAKE ROAD IMPROVE/LIGHTING-VALENCIA CO STB2929   25/ 83
$150,000PERALTA ADMIN BLDG IMPROVE Peralta STB954   22/222
$150,000PERALTA STREETS IMPROVE Peralta STB958   25/ 85
$200,000RIO COMMUNITIES MULTIPURPOSE COMPLEX PHASE 1 Rio Communities STB3093   22/223
$175,400VALENCIA CO HEAVY EQUIPMENT STB448   22/218
$150,000VALENCIA HIGH SCHL PERF ARTS CTR PLAN/DESIGN STB3592   13/246

Summary for Valencia $5,683,400

Grand Total

$182,237,387

$46,473,784

$228,711,171

STB

Other State Funds
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